MITSUBISHI

SET¥RASLUEEHhENT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-E2516

= R CONTENTS Page

& Ix b BB ConStruction -+ ---s-seseere ettt r e s e 1
A % B & (1)  Ambed&itsaccessories (1) e 2
A & B 1 (2)  AMbed &S AC0ESSOMES (2)rrrmermmrmmmssmmmsmiisinsssesssssssseess 4
@ A & B & (8)  AmMmbed &il'SaCCESSONES (3 ) resrmrmmmssmmsssssimmssssmsississssissses 6
E S L HE M (1) SewingMEChaniSm (1 )-sresrsmmsmsmmmmmsssissrmssssssesssassss s 8
£ L0 M (2)  Sewingmechanism (2)rereemesiinississ e 10
f O X M M Presserbarlifing MEChanism - wweeserressesnesssss s 12
%8 Y B M Thread timming MEChanism - essssssssmsmssmsssssssissisimasssees 14
X =Y F =T JL# H  XYaDle MECHANISTI - wsrreerrrsreeseessrrsssssessessenssnsssscsssssissssensenass 16
SO X # (1) Work holdermeChanism (1 ) erssseeesmerssresessmsssusssssssssssssrsssnss 18
SO X 8 M (2)  Work holderMEChaniSm (2 ) rsssererseresssissssssssrsssesissassassssnss 20
@ T4 s — M Wipermechanism et FTOTRU 2
E o 3 s B Oillubrication Mechanism ««-swrersresssessrsssssnmisissssss s 24
E B O# - B % B %  Cable component & Pneumatic COMrol Unit -+ - wsssesssssessessesessas 2%
@ F — J 1 M & TAbDIE & SHAMC -+ +++ererrrrrisssrsrssmsnsnsnsstse sttt st 28
E o+ B B (1) ACCESSORES (1 )wsreresrresresmessessmessessesesaes ettt et eaes 30
|§| it B EL (2)  ACCESSOMES (2)-rreresresseseessssmsssessssmsnsssssasssisssssssssessasssssasssnssses 32
+ F o ay = OPHON PAIES e+ +eressseesessssesssssssnss s s 34

& 2| [ #+++++seerseseseressensasesnsssanssssstssss e s s e s s s as e abs s aen s e 36

P—-221A 200306




HRa—FORERNX
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. #HI—FKIZDLYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BRESEININDIEEE. BRAI—FEEMSELE,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— IDUERG
Sewing machine parts
— BER
Sewing machine model
— HZ — fH#k — Mm%
Model No. Specification Description
—&nnn L] L] |
(Standard Parts M N AN

) @ @) @) (5) () @ ®) )
(?Eiﬁll\%%ll:ﬁ': M 9 '

Common Parts

HERQ) H#(2) e
— Specification(1) — Specification(2) “— Description
HENDES
= Common parts
SUBE
— Sewing machine parts
7| — PLK-E %51
Example . PLK-E Series
— PLK-E2516 — jES — kT hi—
Standard Top cover

| | [
(s ) [IMJ|E |2 ][5 |[A]]lO][6]]0]]0

Standard Parts
) 2 3) 4) (5) (6) ¢)) (8) 9)
(;siadxm&m ) M9 ]|[O]||4]]1 210113 1}7
Common Parts ‘ i | I

82 AV ] L RrORE6 PFARD
— Screw size M4 Length of —— Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEEI—(ZDLV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
FEY—IRIZ*RES0HBRIE. MR, TELEODEEREMRHYETOT. ZEXORICIESEROR A
OHREBBLEHETIREE,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

F—RRACOVTOREBEEZIT, TORSNRDICERAShBERAETRLET,
HOTRBICDOTZ2EE L. BEOHELTHOIL0, BAOBBELUNDOEET
ERShTVLAEEABYET, ,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated mode! of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



SRR
CONSTRUCTION

I EEER '
Sewing machine head %

F—T N
Table & stand

EN LYY

Operation panel

Main motor

e b{ I \ y mﬂlﬂﬂl
| |

Az

Control pox

Hl : =i = I —ARXER s 2B RTIEN,

2 : Fig.No.DEFEL TR WERIT A CRE T2 L ERA, SetiZ THRBWZLET,

Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI
SERVO X.

Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied
with the whole component.

1 PLK-E2516



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

AFEBER)

(103)

134

128 127 126




[BIAKEER(1)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

Fie #%£E #&a—F M A Description HE
no. Mod. _ Parts no. Amt. Req.
B 101 MB61A0601 L 2L IR R T T T T TP Holders s+ ssssssserannrsarsansnannas 2
B102 A MEI0E1830 Py LTI TR L T PP PP PP Face cover-= = resssmssssasarnnsnns 1
B 103 M91054004 SW-PW7'594FA' %Y MAX8: +vnrerreees Screw MAXG: + -+ resreensreennunuanins 16
B 104 ME10A0742 P rena it e it aaaaaas Covers rssresstassannrasssssssansnns 1
B 105 M91910080 ThEy P19-erereriaremeaianiianini., Rubber plug @ 19----=rcrerrmemannens 4
B 106 MB62E0849 BBl e Motor cover == = ressssresnrastanns 1
B 107 MB62A0339 BN = ettt e, Cover- s ssrseenrscenncssnsncansnns 1
B108 A M91803022 AyAITFIEF YR Wb MBXA0- <« vnenvnens Bolt MBXA0+ + ¢+« sssevrssssernrraneans 1
B 109 M90823050 IHEHH R Gereerereriii i Washer 8e--s ==t reetrnnecsainnnnns 3
B 110 MS10A1456 S YGE B202ZZ = vernrreerrasnncnaaniaes Bearing 6202ZZ- -+ r=errrarracanran 2
Bill MB60AQ750 Y L LR R LR R R T PP R P P PP PP P PP Bushing==+<=r«-=saersssrennaiiaanass 1
B 112 M90631050 BHH Brovrerernaniienneniiananaenns, Washer G====crerrsrtrrrsssnnsencanss 4
B 113 M96002017 EIT1I59 MBX12--v---crennnnnioennn. Bolt MBX122ccnnrsssccccinnnrennenss 4
B 114 M90990002 EFFY MAXBrrrrerrmnerrananiennnnanuas Screw MAXB s rrerssencurtnncrnnnnns 12
B 115 MB62A0470 G L R R T T T Slide plate«= == rescrrrraceoniaanians 1
B 116 MB25A0426 BHIRFY - vererencacisarinnrennaenans SUPPOrtr s s rreesrrareatonnisaenaians 2
B 117 M90511050 L S TR R R R P PP R PP PP P Washer §essrvrrrrerrnnnasencrnnecnas 6
B 118 M95002017 FIT495 9 MBX12--vvecvrrrnencniiennnn Bolt MOX12: e rrreenrrasnencanascanas 6
B119 A MS01A0361 j]lﬂ]’* ................................. Latche sssrsresscesnnnancncarsnncnns 1
B 120 M90906003 ~ VIETHY 9/64(40)XB.2+ < r vt rersrnrrans Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- =+ +rrrurerenens 2
B 121 M94001017 FIF4 9 MAX10--cvvevereccncenenonn. Bolt MAX10- = srrecerrvrcaacesnasnanan 2
B122 A MB62A4601 RS S e e e iiaaianaaannans Brackets = ssssesssesssecriascasnnsas 2
B 123 M90859004 SW-PW7 574 FA RS M3XG = rrvrernonns Sorew M3XG - srrrsrearasersnnnaarans 2
B 124 MB60OE6339 Y IN = e vrerreareateniataninaaanas Cvlinder covers====sssrsrrrarenanaans 1
B 125 M90909003  TIETHY 9/64(40)XKE === xevrenssnerns Screw 9/64(40)X6+ + -+ +xrrerrerranras 1
B 126 MB60A0601 FAD =R RIIFL e eceaneerrnnsacnacanens Eve guard bracket:===+=--sarevarareas 1
B 127 MI1110002  EF4Y 11/64(40)X8- <= v rvrremrvneennnn Screw 11/64(40)X8: «- === x+uesnrress 2
B128 A M91057004 SW-PW7 394+~ %Y M4AX20 fearraaraaee Screw MAX20: -+ s sssmssesannrannins 1
B 129 M90806002 EF%Y 1/8(44)XB -+ rerrenrarnrsnnnnens Screw 1/8(44)X6-rrrrrreerrrnnaseses 4
B 131 MSO01A1739 By e rsn i aai et e Hingge === == eorrresranrnracairaneann, 1
B 132 MS01A0160 FAN =P ceeerer et Eye guard < ===« rsrerronreonacrannnnas 1
B 133 MS01A0477 AR vt e s Adapter-+-r=ccrerirriiieiiiaiaena. 1
B 134 ME25A0339 AN =ittt s Cover s =sr o rrsrrreansrnnoenaanarnnnn 1
B135 A M91182080 Thtty p11.8 rereverrneniirarinannn. Rubber plug @ 11.87--cverrrrearaansan 4
B136 A M91066004 SW-PW7 79/ FA %Y MAX25 -+ - vverrsss Screw M4X25- - rresrrrrrnecnanians 1
B 137 A M90883080 Uty P8B--reerermmnrrinnaiana, Rubber plug 8.8 === -srecranaians 1
B138 A M91071004 SW-MW7'FTLFA RS MAXBrvrrrrenrnres Screw M4X8++-r-r=senne- meeasaranans 3
B139 A M90421050 I 3 R LT T Washer 4+ scceaceerrrseacisnnanannes 2
B140 A MN60A0620 FAOY9Y57" AB-5N--xeecrrerrernacnrces Nylon clip AB=5N==+-=reseeraanananns 5
B141 A MB60A2620  F4OU9YY7 AB—10N------=rserrennenns Nylon clip AB—10N= ===« +essrenrranas 1
3 PLK-E2516



AIKERR2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)




[C1&{AER(2)

ARM BED & IT’S ACCESSORIES(2)

Fig ZE #&a—F Had Description ME
_no. Mod. _ Parts no. Amt. Reg.

C 101 ME25A0600 R RN —eeeannmrnccerniresinenananans,s Top Covers == streserarsaraisanuonnn 1
C 102 M91276004 SW-PW7 5343 A' Y MAX30:rcceerennes Screw MAX30: st eerressrenieriinennas 5
CcC103 A M91013004 SW-MW7 Y1 FA %Y MAX10------+-=--- Screw MAX10- - =sscicnsesranaranans 2
Cc 104 MAO4A1530 U Y Deerrrrveen e Driven shaft======--srrreeneacanaannn 1
C 105 MAZ20A0476 AN =t Spacer- = rerereerarsiaaniiaaaaanas 1
C 106 ME25A0950 [ T T T T P Levers s  ssteessarnsatunsanssnnssnns 1
C 107 ME25A0551 FIAPEYL G Adjuster plate= =+« ---s-rreraiananians 1
c 108 M90920002  EF%Y" 9/64(40)XB.5¢ v v crevrrurrrnenns Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 <<= x+ersrrrnerss 1
C 109 M90939002 B34 0/64(40)X1 T rrevrrarnarernnanens Screw 9/64(40)X11 e cvreranerncnnens 1
c 110 ME25A0530 L S LR R R T Ty F T PP R PR Shafte===c--=ssrrrrecennaccrsnanannnns 1
C 111 MG75A1476 AN =i Spacer=+-srrrerrrrascntraasiiasaaaas 1
C112 A MS14A1180 ARTUF o reeermrnrsererinseneniiaans Thread guide:+-+==r=srsrosrrennanans 1
" C113 MS14A0553 FAOYE G v rarenaniane e Thread tension stud=-+=+-ssssrsessans 1
C 114 MF10A0555 FAYUY G Thread tension discs+**=r+srsssanssss 4
c 115 MM11A0245 IUARLIN Reeerrreareonsornnscnnansananss Thread tension spring==+==+====x=x= 1
cC 116 MM11A0702 A 50/ L CE R P R PP R PR P Spring guide -+ rerrrreraraaaia 1
c 117 M91602046 YIFYp e e Thumb nute= = === issssresacrnaacans 1
c118 MB60A1601 B LG seeereeratnneaciosincnenreiees Bracketr=s=srerersnressoransnrannans 1
Cc 119 M91055020 OYhITHIERARY MAXG-rerevneranraenns Screw MAX4: - rsseoccnenssttasnnsnss 2
C 120 M91004067 YWY BXAY P2.5X8r-rereareiannns Pin @2.5XB- - rrrrrececcnaciannciinns 1
C 121 MS14A0350 Jyeroveenraneratttitnotseeronrsannnnas Cam s ersrerreserasasentasrnnsnennnn 1
Cc122 M91005067 YL BXHE p25X120cccreennnnnnn Pin p2.5X12-vnnneremreenniiaiannn, 2
C 123 M90601064 ATV PBX56-rerveen- Mesteseranas Pin @6X56----crmrereseraraanneacans 1
C 124 MS14A0572 P TEN Rrerrcemnernaiseaiiaiieiaes Spring *sessrrrrrrrarsasaaeaaneas 1
C 126 MS03A0417 B T T T R P P PP I Tir@e==-sreeereereesraccarncanrcacasn 1
Cc127 MA20A0194 £ L e R R PR R P T EETE Wheel= = cc-csrsrtresacniseccsrcnnnns 1
C 128 M91057020 nyjjyy-j-»y:\:“*y M3X4rerrreeirneensnns Screw M3X4ereereerrrrsanorannsronas 2
C129 A MB60E2750 DIV =38 T e rerasererarcnsaninaiananas Lever: s sesssmraamractuannnnrnnns 1
C 130 M99006063 L L L LT R PP PR PP Pine=ssscrerrerertnanieaiiaiiinenas 1
C 131 MB62A0352 AN =Y 1382312—602005« <+ ec=seoeresnns Spacer: - tteerrranriaatiiiiraaneas 5
C 140 M91054004 SW-PW7 33FA 2% MAXBerrrreeenenss Screw MAXB: - rcerrmrrramrarssnnccnes 1
C 141 MA20A0584 -',‘-‘Jt’)jj,\‘_ ............................. Thread take—up lever guard:=-+=-==++++ 1
C 142 M91053020 []-71]77-)-")4:} ;*#j M4XGerrroaanssnnnnacs Screw MAX6:ssrrrenaernaarianennnss 1
C 143 MF36A1180 APTUF onereeraaaeiiia e, Thread guide:===«=++=r=sreasurenronns 1
C 144 M91011004 TIUAFTA RS MAXG o ererrmorecnnncenn, Screw MAXG-+-+-+-+ rseemssasssanans 3
C 145 MFO0AO181 2 R TR Thread guide=«+-=+===reermreensecnass 1
C146 A MF90A0553 7 iy I R T PP PP TP P PR T Thread tension stud===+===csaresanans 1
C 147 MF10A1555 FAPUHY e Thread tension discs*=====+s+r22ene=- 2
C 148 MF36A0245 IYRLIV R v reencectnnareenaniniacennnns Thread tension spring:=-==x==ss==+e=+ 1
C 149 M91101046 YIIFYprreeree i Thumb nut=+=- == ssceecrsacsascares 1
C 150 MG43A0181 APFUF reeaernrniraeaiiiiiiineaiias. Thread guider=--=+ = =srasreseuenars 1
C 152 MM11A0556 FIPUY GAY Lo reemrncvieaaaas Disc retaining plate-=-=======rsssaeens 1
C 153 MN52A1245 ha)y U SR e e AL Thread tension spring==-===«==r=<x«=« 1
C 154 MT60A0802 E 1 D PR T r T Thumb nut revolution stoppers+=+-+++* 1
Cc155 A M91610046 YZIFYpe e e Thumb nut=«= cc-csemrumseraarsares 1
C 156 MF10A0187 Y TR e LT Thread take—up springs-=======+=x===» 1
C 157 MF10A0553 FIPYR Y Thread tension stud===+ esrsareranass 1
C 158 MF10A0709 JYYde e ra e Regulator casing==+===+=+s-rss-sseus- 1
C 159 MF70A1180 1 #2 CRE R e TR Thread guide= - == rsrressracsnrnnn: 1
C 160 M95004020 DUBITTYEI A% MEXBevrvornrernmnnaes Screw M5XB-rer-rerrraescnrsoruarans 1
C 161 MF10A0181 L R PP Thread guide*-=-srrrerresrenrnnnnenes 1
C 162 M90901002  E74Y" 9/64(40)K4:=----vrrrrmrarenrurane Screw 9/B4(40)X4«=xrrerrreararaan 1
C 163 M90204060 . IR LR L R L E L L L LR T T T Pinsecrrerrrerer ettt aaaanaans 1
C 901 MS14E0180 FIPEYRIIPT e arr e Thread tension Regulator assy=+++*+-- 1
C 902 ME25E0190 AMTRYGFHIRT e rrrrrvoemnncrinaianens Bobbin winders*==+rsecteereriaaanane. 1
C 903 MFOOEQ550 FaNEYRIIRT e oo Thread tension Regulator assy-*-----" 1
C 904 MAIBE0210  FaVEUF T cceerererrmenrnennns, Thread tension Regulator assy++*+-++- 1

PLK-E2516



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

D] Z&{FEIRQ)




[DIFABIRE)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

Fig Z& &&a—F m A Description g2
no. Mod. Partsno. Amt. Reg.
D 101 M91058004 SW-PWT TT{FA R MAXG:++rovrmnrnens Screw MAX6 s rrssmreraensnsasnanas 4

D 102 MB62A1601 ETIUDL 2 E N(:) R P R PR T Shutter adapter (B)-----«s-rsarcsens 1

D 103 MA20A0257 b o a2 0 IR R P PR PR T PP P PR Shutter holders=+ = reersrcacenanrans 2

D 104 M90859004  SW-PWYE7'734%Y M3XGerevvrvverens- Screw M3XE:r+«xrsrresrenssnsrananss 4
D 105 MA20A0458 VL 14% LRI LR R LR PP PP PO PP Shutterss=rssresessnrsaasentnssannnas 1

D 106 MB60AS601 SR T g e Shutter adapter==+«-==+ssrrsrsarmaens 1

D 107 MB62A0601 PELNCINILL 2 N0 EER R PR F PP Shutter adapter (A)s+s=rsrreceraneass 1

D 108 M90104036 PIFARY M3X16---errremnernnnnnaeann Screw M3X16----ccsvransenennnaanens 6
D110 MB62E2339 b o Tl b X (= 1) EEE R T P PR PP X-cover plate (left)---« =seoerasasness 1
D111 MB62A2359 AV=B AP GE)reererrercvenniniinn, Cover guide (right)-===<c==r=resaneess 1
D112 MB62E3339 XBA =8 (ZF)eevernrenniiiinanniaa, X—cover plate (right):====+=s=srareers. 1
D113 M90990002 EFERY MAXBerrroreroennmracriroranas Screw M4AX8--+-ssemssseersssasnsanns 8
D114 MB62A1352 AN —H it iiieitii i Spacer-+--rerrerrararaeaaaiiaiana, 1

D 115 MB62A7339 X=YAN = (B ) eenrecnncninneainnnnn, X=Y cover cover (Jeft):«r=rrrerererans 1
D116 A MB62A5352 AN =H (B ) errerrrrir it Spacer (right):=«=srssmrrenrneaaniians 1
D117 MB62E4339 XAN BN = eerrara i e, X-movable cover=c=-===sscsrrrraccecs 1
D118 A MB62A6352 AN —H (B 1Y) e rorerrnarrnassianannannn, Spacer (Jeft)s==s«srrrrrressiaiannians 1

D 119 MB62A6339 X=YAN = (3F)rrenreonnees eeeann TTPRE X=Y cover (right)ss+eseerreansecsrnnas 1

D 120 MB62F4339 XANGhN = oo, X—movable cover=+eser=reserarananans 1

7 PLK-E2516



RELVRAR(D
SEWING MECHANISM(1)




[E1&ELZ4E(1)

SEWING MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z8 HF&a—F m A Description e
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Reg.
E 101 MB60A2406 ULV s SRR R TR T PR PP PR PP Detector= == -=-=rtscesrsscrrsssssass 1
E 102 A MS0421050 Uk ¥ SRR T TP P T PP PP PP Washer 4--=trseerrsnrasannstanenuans 1
E103 A M91059004  SW-PWZ'FRAFARY MAX12:wreeerensss Screw MAX12:«eerrnrennranssanenas 1
E 104 MN10A1456 e N1 R R PP PR PP PP Ball bearing:s==r=rs=rssrersrnanarnass 1
E 105 M90330065 CHGPAT 30 rererresetienananieeannnns C-type retaining ring 30:+=-+==srees=- 1
E 106 M93001050 I S L LY Washer--=« ssrrsseermaiaciciannananas 1
E 107 MFO01A0259 FIF P R Wave washer-+=-==serseensecanaacaann. 1
E 108 MFO01A1476 O B - T e Spacer Basr-resrsreraciiiaiiaaniaa, 1
E 109 MN72A1694  NUYRNY F20 (974F)-ncernrnennnnnns Command disk F20 (up)-+»==-=«===+++: 1
E 110 MFO1A0476 AN == Asrraririe i Spacer Arrerrrsssaritiiinoininaaias 2
E 111 MB60A0694 NN K10 (D34 F)eremmererranenaann Command disk K10 (down):===x=xes-=- 1
E 112 M91520002 E54Y° 15/64(28)X12-++ - rrennnreannnnnn, Screw 15/64(28)X12- -+ +x-=vevererse 2
E 113 MB60E0682 e R T T Pulley== == eorrsremrararaniaiaaianeas 1
E 114 MG50A0740 54 8 R P Felrioerrrrenrrrenrrnnnnrnasnrsanans 1
E 115 MS10A1740 2 T T o 2
E116 MV88A0740 2 Felf-+rcresrsoorrnmcnsensnannnsrnnens 1
E117 ME70A0352 HGmeceornemereraiiiiioriissarniianians Collars == ==srresssssssassanssnnanrs 1
E118 M91602001  FARY 1/4(40)X4+-+vvrrenemnnerenrinas Screw 1/4(40)X4= <+ =nerenersrnnes v B
E119 MS14A0682 (£ 3 ) B ririeeriseeaaas Pullay - -« =ss-=ssrsesssssrsainsnnenns 1
E 120 M91053020 OYAIT YIRS MAXB -v-remremernans Screw MAXBe«rrereresrrassasansnnees 2
E 121 ME25A0230 b IR R R R PR PP T PP PP Drive shaft------ rerararerareanrnene 1
E 122 M91223001 FARY MBXT0 = reseenensoennmaesnnnans Screw M5X10= == sssssssanassannennes 1
E 123 MF60A2740 p A7 ST R P R T Felt--rsrecrsemsrmnarasnnnnnnncnnns 1
E 124 MS01A0350 V1 IR R PR P P PP T P PR P T PR Thread trimmer cam= =+  -ssereseenas 1
E 125 MSO01A0663 WFEGARL (GI)emvverenernnnaiinnanien Needle bar bushing (upper)-==-+====+-" 1
E 126 MS01A0660 AU IR P R P PP PP P P Needle bar *+ ===ssrssrraraisnrcsans 1
E 127 MG30A0664 MR DA (P rerrnerieanaiaaiaa, Needle bar bushing (lower):=-===«=-=-- 1
E 128 MF21D0181 R R R P R PR Thread guide=--rrresrersriaaaeionn 1
E 129 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPX1T#18= ¢ rereersmracnnananas Needle DPX17#18 - rerresricrnares 1
E 130 M90815002 LT3RV 1/8(4K45 - - v rvrrnnnnnannnnnns Screw 1/8(44)X4.5¢ =+ SITTTTRYRRLE 1
E 131 MFO1A0181 ARTUF - rrrererniteniniiiiaiiienan, Thread guide==+++=«trserreraaeanraaa, 1
E 132 M91802006  EFRI K IHF 9/32(28)c-errrirrinninns Set screw 9/32(28) =+ r-srrurrerees 1
E 133 M91606001 b ;*:j 1/4(40)XG =+ veeeosnsennasansas Screw 1/4(40)K6+ =+ verersrrnnsaransns 2
E134 MSO03E0662 MNIN AR G3EF-wnreeranannans srresadaee Guide assy* = rrrerrerrrrsaaanaaanas 1
E 135 MF10A0325 p iU b S R R R T Square block==+==r=rrrrceriecrniiacs 1
E 136 M90990002 EF4Y MAXBerrermermrnraniiianinnnas Screw M4X8 - e=rrerrreraarnennnnsune 2
E 137 ME25A0833 B R T T T TR Bushing====«rseerersrrrecnraaanannss 1
E 138 MA35A2572 TEIN Rrorararinere it iaeeiian Springer="reetrrrereraarcranaaaaaaaa, 1
E 139 ME25A0454 VIR TR R P PP P P PP PP Shaffe s ssec==srrecascsisscanacsannes 1
E 140 M90406064 ATYSTEY PAXI4ererrarnrananninans Pin @4X14--rmrmreraraanaennanann, 2
E 141 ME25A0682 FUNYF =Y e ereneneia e wos Hand pullys=resessssrsrneerasonananns 1
E 142 M91119002 EFRY et e Screw MAX8 -rrerrrrrrranrrannnanann 1
E 143 A M95006020 AyhITHIFRAFY MBX12:evvvnnennenans Screw M5X12: s sseeeenvennanniaanian 1
E144 A M91221001 FARY MBX12:wrerrrernsesnrursassncnen Screw M5X12:-se-rreeamscansnrnacnsas 1
E 901 MB60E1682 Il EY S TR R PR PR PP PP Pulley assy-+-===+rremmemmsrnnacannns 1
E 902 MSO01E0580 FUE UN)IGIRT v aee e i Thread take-up lever assy* =+=+++=++++ 1
E 903 MS10A0232 90/ JAMES DIz ennnen RRECEEEERREEE Drive shaft bushing L assy««+««*==-+-" 1
E 904 MB60E0234 97 JAN(F YT ceveerneranneranannns Drive shaft bushing C assy+*«==#«++-: 1
E 905 MS01A0383 BT er e e Crank assy= - ssrseotrrosaracnranns 1
E 906 ME25E0331 DENT W TYZeenreernaniniiiiisnaineiens Bevel gear assy = srserrrerianacnnas 1
9 PLK-E2516



RELVREE(Q)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

125

(114) (116)  (115)

120

118




[F1&EL EHE(2) _
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z® #&a—F , m A Desc¢ription H=
no. Mod. _ Parts no. ' Amt. Reg.
F 101 M91203002 92V 3/16(28)X15+ - =x 21t e Screw 3/16(28)X15-+-+=reermurerens 2
F 102 MBGOA0740 71}[’" .................................. Fe|t ................................. ]
F 103 MS01A0833 G Bushing =+ recesteeerrarninsiaenns 1
F104 A M95002001 AYTURARY MEXG=vevererrsraranensess Sorow MOXGererrorsresnssonerracenss 1
F 105 M91802045 Foyb 9/32(28)- -t rrerrrrrrnrieanaeean Nut 9/32(28) - r+=rresrenrmsnraaranss 1
F 106 MS01A0508 L Yl e SR T T R T Sector gear-+*----rrrre-rereaaenas 1
F 107 M95004021 BUAIT ISR MEXGrreerrarennennans Screw MOX5eserrrsesaccrsncasinnions 1
F 108 M98003015 BV UY% 0/32(28)- - rrrnennninns Screw 9/32(28) =+ cereveerrireniiiins 1
F109  MSOTA08ST  AUF Y fererecnenrnninniiniinss Rock shafts =+« sseesseernareersrnnns 1
F 110 MM11A0352 b b et R L Collar =+ cerrersactsesacrcannnannnns 2
F111 M91503001 FA%RS 15/64(28)X4.5crrrnrnrsmsacaans Screw 15/64(28)X4.5: -+ rrerrerasenans 4
F112 ME10A0148 - rcrrmrmrnnaesetaesaransnsaraananans Oil brajdes= = ssrsrsrsmssarnacsacracns 1
F113 MAZ20A0740 71,1,|...7......................._ ........ Felt-rsrrermseeranntsnenntancenannans 1
F114 A M96002020 OvAIT Y5 AR MEXT2- - meverernnnnns Screw MBX12: - rernrereimennnninans 2
F 115 M90500085 O U ermenmeniriiiiiiiiniiianaaes O—fing = vsrrrrrmrerrnncnceanacenns. 2
F116 . MSO01A0761 AP Yo eeersrnaenniaersnnnnnaiananas Eccentric shafts e« s=rrsrrsscncranaes "9
F 117 MB62E0450 2 I I T T Hook shaft asgy«=+r=+s=ssserrasnanaes 1
F 118 MS17A0125 KEU—A SC=181ccrrrearrrvacccnanan. Bobbin cage***+*rsseesaestitrsaannas 1
F119 MA10A0123 0l Y IR L R R L L L TR R PR TR PR . Bobbijin s=esrrerectrrninacnaannaaaaaas 1
F 120 MS08A0616 PR iy s n R R R PR PP Hook retaine:»* = seeeccersrrnnncans 1
F121 MA10A0120 FHR e Inner hook=*==eserearssernaninnuieannas 1
F 122 MS01A0611 [N Y (A R R R P P P P PP PP PPN Hook drivers««=«=r=ceererrscesrrenns 1
F 123 M95001021 OvhI7 95 IE MEX16-recvvrrraenasnn Bolt M5X16- -+ sssecnans ereenusnenns 1
F 124 MS09A0950 e i b x £ EE T P PR PP Hook clamp®*====rersersmrananiaracns 2
F125 MS01A0121 V1Y K R R LR R L LR T R R T T T TR U Outer hook====+ vsseasessncccoasssns 1
F 126 M90853002 E3%Y 1 /3(40))(4.\. ..................... Screw 1/8(40)X4+ =« rreeerrseereaesn. 2
F 127 MS01A0329 VX209 9% L LR R R LR T R R TP PP PP Thread guide- - r=rsrecereaceacnenns 1
F 128 M90001060 ALAIE"Y MB-4X18-+=rerrrescnnsnsanns Pin MB—4X18ccerrsesemcenaarraansns 1
F 129 M90802003 TETEY 1/8(44)X4.5- -+ rvmevnreennnnn Screw 1/8(44)X4.5+ v =reevrrrceeens 2
F 130 M93006050 L ST R R T Washer:*»tesrsesressnnnsssnnnscnnenee 2
F 131 MS01A0572 b e £ Y T Springsterererrrarsnraesiraaannen 2
F132 A MB62A0453 Y45 8l (Fh)rrrrmenerennnranrannnnnn. Hook shaft bushing (C)-=«-=======+++" 1
F133 A M95003001 AUYRARY MEBX12-reerserroreearnnnans Screw MSX12--ccserrennnnanaaaannnn 1
F91 A MB62E0956 e VT, Connecting rod assy-+=++ess=sssssssss 1
F 902 ME10E0452 YAV GANER YR et Hook shaft bushing (R) assy=:==+=+*+-" 1

1 PLK-E2516



R A AR
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

129
901
101
102
103 >0
104/6)
105 END
$)
pad H
106 8 ! 111
1 - {109) :
[
107___@ e 110
108
108

149
(147)
152 154
147
148
@/146
°g
o/ (fo°
I [J
142 143 144 145




[GIHP X HE
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig ZE &BHa1—F w4 Description ME
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Reg.
G 101 M91801035 YRV 9/32(28)X3G - r-vrernarennins Thumb screw 9/32(28)X35++--=-+----- 1
G 102 M91802045 Fob 9/32(28) - vvereveearnrarirenaiaian Nut 9/32(28) -+« rerrerrrcirianans seee 1
G 103 ME10A0261 AHTFIOEYG Lo Bracketr = =rrrerrrrasnorosnuannaenss 1
G104 A M91056004 SW-PW7 384 FA Ry MAX10--==veruses Screw MAX10 s crrereerrsenrcanansuns 2
G 105 ME10A0572 b 2 T SR R Spring=r=resrerrraraniarainaae 1
G 106 MS03A6154 N0 0k SEERE R R R PO PP PP Spring guide bar=+--+rrereraranaanaas, 1
G 107 M91689015 EFR B UNE 1/4(40) - revemeernmnnennn, Screw 1/4(40) s+ errereresaenanannns 1
G 108 MG30B0226 AYIAGHY T v ereceariiei et Supporters s = =srerearancaniaiaaanas 1
G109 M91688015 tf)*-‘/‘g‘y\y;\: 1 /4(40) .................... Screw 1 /4(40) ....................... 4
G110 ME10A6910 ol esennenrininarnasarnarneeiianaens Link=sreesrrranmmmennmcsnnmcannnsrnns 1
G111 ME10A0763 N 5 R Bell crank === =reessrasaronsnnnnncs 1
G112 ME10A7910 I R P T Link-=sssvrrernerrsanassncnnnnsanes 1
G113 A M91058020  RyhI7+YFEA%Y MAXT0:cevvrrernnnnnes Screw MAX10: ==t rrssemresansnnens 3
G114 M99006063 AR G e Pinsreeerreceenrancersnenrnannranonns 1
G115 A M90909003  TLEFRY 9/64(40)X6+-vvvrrrrvenneen, Screw 9/64(40)X6+ =« +--r--uuseernn 1
G116 MN70A1780 P K R PP PP PP P PR P PP Holder= s retesererrvecnsonnnanacsanss 1
G117 MG30A0740 2 R T T Feltesrrrrrerrermrraanrrnansencannnas 1
G118 ME10A1956 V247V R R R R R R T T S RSP Link===rrecessrsmmncannnennonnnnsenas 1
G119 MS02E0460 GF GRRT e e et Arm shaft assy-== == =rvrnrenacnen, 1
G120 MG30A0833 B R T T T Bushing- - = ==rerrrrrerrraniananaan, 2
G121 MO1603003  TAEFRY 1/4(40)K16--=-=crremerrnnrsn Screw 1/4(40)X16x == s erreerannrnn 1
G122 M91572045 U Fob 6X0.75--ereresrnramraninnanans, U-nut 6X0.75-ssrrrereenennnccanccns 1
G123 M90631050 L TR R R R R Washer Grrssrssseccrcerrrannnsnnssas 1
G 124 ME10A0956 s VL L R R RN R T TR T Crank rod-++e--ssvmrenncssnnnarrnces, 1
G125 M91551015 B UM OYE MB-eevrererr e Bolt MBrsccerrrencsssncranncnnnnanne 1
G 126 MFB60A0700 VL 20, ST TR PR PP PP T PP Holder =++=erssesnsnseanisnncsennnnnans 1
G127 MG30B0740 4 1 T T T Feltrsreesevserssaannsasnnnssssnnnann 1
G 128 M90325065 CHAMAT 25 cnerseenrncanirsnnnninns C—type retaining ring 25-+++-=ror=se-- 1
G129 M91606001 FARY 1/4(40)K6-=+--=eerevesamnanenns Screw 1/4(40)X6-r+-x-=srerremsearann 2
G130 A M93220035 YTV 1/2(28)X43 - - e nremmmneennnn Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43-«-===+c----- 1
G 131 M93202047 Fob 1/2(28)+cc-rrevermereneainaennnann, Nut 1/2(28)+e=rseerrinacriaasannans 1
- G132 MSO03A0703 V72 5 £ by LR R R R T PP PR T PY PP PPPN Presser bar guide- === -=-sc-ccerees- 1
G 133 M90632050 Y H R Berrrrrrerrei e Washer Bressereenncccrreiiaasncnns 1
G134 MSO03A1572 b £ Y S EEE TR R SprNg s =t rrmremretaninatacnannns 1
G 135 MG75A0265 ;]-ﬂ-I;t;‘r)g‘;‘-_ ............................ Presser bar holder===+--++tcsssancacs 1
G 136 M91506001 FARY 15/64(28)K6=vevmrrrrreerrrreens Screw 15/64(28)X6-------=r-nrreres 1
G 137 MF10A0267 FHIR G A cmvee i Bushing=r == ss=seemrsernumnannnanns 1
G 138 MS03A0262 ;]-4}1;];’:7 ............................... Presser bar +s=-srrrerasssannrsaninns 1
G139 M90922002  EF%Y 9/64(40)X8r - +reverruenrinanains Screw 9/64(40)X8: ==+ surerunnninen. 1
G 140 MB62A0626 o N o SEETEE T mearreswsssesnasannns Needle guard-+=-=s-x=reecneernsanann, 1
G141 MV30A0256 AHL p3erecerrmeiriiinaiacain Presser foot (03-=--=sreareenrararens 1
G 142 ME10A1252 FHITH U e renrerereiieiiiiaenan Lifting lever==+==+=ressaraaraaeanau. 1
G 143 MF70A0350 P08y ) R T R P Plate cam=="*"=*" sesessssananacsuss 1
G144 A M91504031 T 15/64(28)-«cvcrmmenmrinacnscnnsns Bolt 15/64(28) - ==r-ssmcrreencnocanans 1
G 145 M90423060 APAIE Y e e enaraae i, Pinecccc-sscssmarariesacaassrraacnnns 1
G 146 MO1131002  EFRY 11/64(40)XB.5+ - -=vvrrrrunmrenne Screw 11/64(40)X6.5+ ==+ rreurrsenes 1
G147 M91219015 EFRY G UIE 3/16(28) «xrerrrnnceniennnn Screw 3/16(28)- -« r-----vvmuuennnnn 2
G 148 ME25A0738 B e Linkessrssrrssrnneesnsarsnsnerannsens 1
G 149 ME25A0477 AR s er et e e Stopper-=++=r=rreararatiaiiiaaaans 1
G 150 M95003017 77159 MBX8--c--creacnneiiannnann, Bolt M5X8:+severveenuscennanraannsnn 2
G 151 ME25A0601 NIVl t EEE TR R T T TR PP R P PRI Adapter-s-r-srrerernronaiiiiiiianans 1
G 152 ME25A0571 LV IR L L L T T R T E T JOiNtrercresremrsnsnnsnanasnsnnscnnss 1
G 153 ME25A0434 Ry A7) R R R T Air cylinder=+-rrssreeriraniananna... 1
G 154 M95006017 EITAVTID MBX22+ e vveeeranecrienananns Bolt M5X22 = ==scerratrranncnaansans 2
G 155 ME25A1454 D T Shaftr-=e=rsermeerrrensrnaaranansnnns 1
G 156 M95004020 DUAITFIARARY MEXGeevmresenrnnansns Screw M5X8 - == srrsssvessessncaranns 1
G157 A ME40A0571 b VL UE k2 TR TP PP Connector==  ==srseerssencanraceanns 1
G 901 MG30A0760 NIV U VYL 5 R R RS T P PP Eccentric cam assy=- +==+=srsraansss 1
G 902 MS02A0463 HF (RF ) eerrrrerarrina i Arm (right)ssssrsreeereervirinsiannnns 1

PLK-E2516



RUIUHE

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

136 (127) 136

137

140 163 (107) (108)  (109) 142

143

151

139

14



IGIE2DE- 2

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

75—75.' ................................ Collar assy

Fig Z® #&21—F m A Description e
no. Mod.  Parts no. ' Amt. Req
H 101 M91127015 ta*y'g‘y-y:\: 11/64(80) = c=rerrnrerneres Screw 11/64(40)c === rsemrerandaaans 1
H102 A M90825002  L54 1/B(44)K10:--+-rxxreves DRI Screw 1/8(44)X10+ === svrurereeenenn 2
H 103 MF36A0750 P R Holder==r=ssssteerressncssnansanenass 1
H 104 MF90A0361 Lyl SRR R PR PP LR PR R Bracket = sr-s=reeersrecrsecanaccnane 1
H 105 MS07A0228 B s eerncnnnssstanerasarerearariensaraee, Crank=r s ssercemteenraorsasnansonss 1
H 106 M91112002 ti*"f 11/64(40)X12- = v eecrerrverennaen, Screw 11/64(40)X12- = cvevererznrss 1
H107 A M91007045 Foh M4eroeereoerveassnnoenininenans Nut M4e=rsorsserssnrsessarasssansnns 4
H 108 M90424053 WNERY TR Geererrenenianiiiiennanae Spring washer 4+ ===r=reermarenaesn. 4
H109 A M90422050 b 3 O LR LT TR Washer 4=++rsrrrrcinnantraninonnnnss 4
H 110 MN60A0750 Y G L LR L LR LR T LR PR R PP Piper ressrersreraastariisaiaannene, 1
-H111 M95005017 'E7f‘o{‘/'f“j|‘ MEX1Q~erereecarnssesncncnns Bolt MoX10Q-=crverrvresnsernassnncans 2
H112 M91382045 Fob MGecrrererariranestataneetisonenas Nut M5 -seresannssetrscansnnsarnncnns 2
H113 MA20A0603 V2RIV, L f R TR PR PP Solenoid bracket == = srerracssienns 1
H114 A MB61E0519 APINAIVIAR crrerireeeaii e Solenoid (thread release)=--=-+-==---+ 1
H117 MA10EQ746 p ey N L LR TR PP PR P PR PP Flexible wire assy-«-«-«=«-sceeervress 1
H118 A M91054004 T FUAFN LS MAXB= v ovrerermnensnunnen, Screw MAX8 - -rrrermsennscnncnnanns 1
H119 M90990002 EFRY MAXBrrerraeerornrnrataniannanas Screw MAX8----rceermrasnmcnnnsranns 4
H 120 MB62A1470 N L B Y Slide plates+==-=sssrersranaass Treses 1
H 122 M90605010  #34Y" 3/32(56)X2.8= e cevreruerncinas Screw 3/32(56)X2.8-+«+xrreerranrenrs 2
H 123 MSO03A1101 MY P22 Needle plate-=+=+=vsserroernsacansinn 1
H 124 MSO01A1476 AR =t e renstraisirsaneiiiasssennnsanens Spacers+=trererrrarannaraniiaaiens 1
H 125 MA10B2476 AR =Hiereianiitieiiiiiiisieiniinnann Spacers s rrerrrarnararaeraaaaenen 1
H 126 MS14A0838 JFAAR == rirrrreccenanniatraneaaae, Fixed knife-+=-r+=scossrnsosnaannacan; 1
H 127 M90906003  VIETHY 9/64(40)X3.2-- === rrerrnrrnes Screw 9/64(40)X3.2:+ < v s rerrareuees 4
H 128 MS03B0838 ,“;.7 AR eeennrennnnrrnsasntonnnennrnnns Movable knifes===+ssssreacsssernnasns 1
H 129 M96004052 GI=7 I Grovorrerrorarraranannanaae Wave washer G- resesrrermrennsianns 1
H 130 M91129015 EF2Y T UVF 11/64(40)- - cvvemnvnerens Screw 11/64(40) r+=«=rrrrrrraaansans 1
H131 A M91224001 FARY MEXB-reersmmrnnravnaracnanns Screw MSX8:++srrseeenencrrancnnnens 1
H 132 MB62A0454 YNYFS Pee et Stepped pin:= - rrrrrermrraranaaena., 1
H133 M91214015 L3249 3/16(28) -1 SRETFRRTETTE Screw 3/16(28)- =<« -----=vnnuuneeenee 1
H 134 MA20A0392 ARG 9T (3)rrrmerennvenmmmeeeenninan. knife driving crank (3)«+»==eesererers 1
H 135 MS01A0192 LRIWHR seemmeenraie e Leaf springs ===+ = -trsrarresrnnacnse 1
H 136 M90513065 ERAPATD 25 ccccenseranceinniurnannnnss E—type retaining ring 2.5 +-+====x-=-- 1
H 137 MA20A1910 Ny I R R P PR T PR PP PP P PPP PR Linke+=«=sssssrssassuerunssncscnnncns 1
H138 A M91101017 FUMUYF 11/64(40) - cvemmmrerenneenns Bolt 11/64(40)- = rrreeeereerencnnnns 1
H 139 MB62E0975 AYN IV JEETF () vrerrermmmeneneenns Connecting rod (horizontal)--=++=----- 1
H 140 MS01E0430 4|~;\-.|)4j-|.‘|jnj-','-' .......................... Cranke = =sssreseacermncasrnesnnncnns 1
H 141 M95003021 OuhIT ISR MR MEX12 v eeevemneraanans Bolt M5X12+-rseeseeeracrinsnasancan 1
H 142 M91056004 SW-PW7524FA %Y MAX10ereverrrnres Screw MAX10--=-resereracnsaansnanas 3
H 143 MS14A3601 VLN UYL TR R R TP R R P PR Solenoid bracket-=-=- - reseecerrnnns 1
H144 A MBO05E0519 VEE IV 2 { TR TR TR R E TR PR PP Solenoid (thread trim)--=- =+ereccenas 1
H 145 M91576045 FUb MBerererrrmeretariiineriiiaiaass Nut MBe-sreeremcrescrenracenacnennes 1
H 146 M91652020 J%Y MBX35 =rr-errmrromrncrancaaceans Screw MBX35 - vreccerrcssrresnaannss 1
H 147 MS01A0348 Y I FE LR R R PR TP PR P PP PP Shafte==rrsrsrresnnssrassescnsnannass 1
H 148 MS01A1572 YITFN Rrremernenrnaeinaeneas aaeesas Spring-=r-rerrrrrerrttratiniiiinains 1
H 149 MSO1E0351 BAYAY 29T h3 e re e Cam follower assy =+ ==r=smernsras. 1
H 150 M91104045 Fob 11/64(40) - cverrroresarncrinaannn Nut 11/64(40) = -==vvvrerneenraranaes 1
H 151 M95004021 uijy-j-\y#_”*fj MEX5=rrrerernnnaanans Screw MBX5 e srrreestasorsaasrvans 4
H 152 M90101017 TN IR 11/64(40)- << ----- menemenen Bolt 11/64(40)- <= xxcvseerrrrennenens 3
H 153 MSO1E0975 ~ OYNIVFJRET (4F)ervvremmcenrennennns Connecting rod (vertical)-=-==+««-=--- 1
H 154 MSO08A0708 A SRR P R P TP PP Hook== - rrerrrrmsnsnanaccacsnnnanns 1
H 155 MS01A2572 YT R v rrrmnenereaiiariaiaa, SPriNgs === rrressrrrnasiaraaaas 1
H 156 MS08A0454 L O T P R PP PP PP PR Shafte s =rrrrrerrrecsetnnrisnscnaanas 1
H 157 MS01A2392 IRGOT (2)e e knife driving crank (2)---==---=-=x-5-" 1
H 158 MO1109045  OUTFUk 11/64(40)-« -+ xnvvrrnenreenans. Long nut 11/64(40) ==« -==xrreneens 1
H 159 MSO1A1392  JRIF DT (1)reverrrrnneennnnnnannenen knife driving crank (1)==«sssrsreeiess 1
H 160 M90511050 L S TR R R P P TP PR P Washer 5esssersrrssssnsscasatnsocnnes 1
H161 A M95002017 F7F495 9k MEX1200eeernnannananenaan, Bolt M5X12««crensnrrsnssorannnecncas 2
H 162 M91108001 FA%Y 11/64(40)X5.5+ =+ =+ =vvrrennnens Screw 11/64(40)X5.5+- === s==rxexse 1
H163 A M95051021 OAYTHYFR GUR M MEX120 - cvneneenne Molt MEX12: = s s xsrennssannenanenen, 1
H164 A M91102045 FYb 11/64(40) == cxvvrevvnnecaranaanan Nut 11/64(40) = <<scccceeinnnncannaas . 1
H 901 MSO01A3352  A7—J3+esccecrrncrrneriesianniaaiaai . Collar assy=* = -semsrrsrecsnmrnsinns 9

15

PLK-E2516



X=YT—T JUi1E
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

125

(139) . (144)

16



WIX-YT—T N #iE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z® ZFHa—F & Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Reg.
J 101 M90317050 B ER Borrreserareonrnnnninancena.n. Washer 3+ crererrescrramrinnrnansan 32
J 102 - M90814004 TFYLFAEY M3IXE.2r=rmrrenmnrenrannns Screw M3X5.2e ¢t rermrrrecrannsnnanns 32
J 103 MB62EQ957 Y"/.7’f|‘.'7|/—1 .......................... Y-movable race-=-===++tcsiccceencnns 1
J 104 MB62E2601 AFLEAMNIE LG e erneee i Clamp adapter===+++ssvemrmnrasonaans 1
\J 105 M90512050 ij-'j,’* Gesnnnnnsonnnnnnesssaasaosasasnas Washer §eecrreresstrosnncnnsrsionss 4
J106 A M95002017 t’7'7‘_4‘/'f‘7|‘ M5X12senensersrrnnnocceans Bolt M5X12e ceesseveennenrvncnnanans 4
J 107 A MA20A5920 /iy 455 2 B4’ LR LR R R T PR PR R T Y-liner way:====rxsccssracrearaanenns 2
J108 A M93004021 Oyhy7 958 Wk M3XG-vreee- . Bolt M3X5 = eerrsnnncnncnsasnncaanns 26
J 109 MB25A2477 Y AR seevemrennarennancnnnanaaans Y-stopper:+=rs-serrresenraracaninaan 1
J 110 MB62E1957 O L Ve G R R R TR PP R R PP PP X—movable race =+ «trasrsssasvvensas

J111 A MA20A4920 P=Fhrd (X)erreenrromecerenrnarennnnnas X=inear way ==+ =s+srsetacereniaans 2
J 112 MB62E2477 X OARYI v v e rnranaeeiiiiiisan, X—stopper-=+=+ssrsresraaasernansrans 2
J 113 M94001017 BTTAITIE MAXT10-secareerrarrnnenaens Bolt M4X10 .......................... 6
J 114 M95013021 DI TFYFR I, M3X10--revrerrarennes Bolt M3X10r s =sserrsrrraronannans e 24
J 115 MB60A1429 FY1 N YT (R) v e - e - reeeestrenanns Bracket (right)s++crrrrerrnernannaenns 1
J 116 MB60A2601 . VLWL UL ¢ IR P PR PR TR Bracket-==c= ===+ ORRRRREEERRRPFRRY 2
J117 A MB62A1407 XSOy cee-n emsnseesansEasases Detector plate Xr=r=reresececanecaaes 1
J118 MB25A1477 YU A (TLYevwverronrraarrnnnansens Y-stopper (front)s«-=-=rxresrrerersnas 1
J 119 MB60A0429 FOY1IN YT (L) erverrernevns O, Bracket (left)s-=s=«rrrrnrarsraranans 1
J 120 M94008017 BITAVTIE MAXB - e memmenecnnnaanns Bolt MAX6B =2 screerememanasnnsnnrnns 2
J 121 M90816004 SW—PWT5T4FA %Y MBXBrervreresess Screw M3XG s« rrersrearsranerananss 4
J125 A MB62A0456 A TS 6000ZZNR ===cvvvmenarerasanes Bearing *++=t+rrrereraracnnmanaranans 2
J 126 MB45A0767 NI A SRR TR PP PP PP PR P I Cog pullys=ressererserarneninanicans, 1
J 127 M96001001 D‘??J??'J"‘)#H*"f MEXB=rrsrsrnnmsssssss Screw MBXB+-«+-rrrrerrnrnrnnennns 4
J128 MB62A1454 XOR G Gevennemnmniiiiiesenraanaans X—drive shaft: = sssrrercsnnnesnnanns 1
J 129 MB61A0571 A0 TETP PP EPR PR PR P PP RIFE Coupring=++++=+="setessesrcsnsianses 2
J 130 M96002001 u-yjquj-"}:‘:b ,{*:j’ MBXBerreremrremsnnnne Screw MBX6G - -=rrerersannecanniassnes 8
J 131 M95044095 ATIE Y E=RGZFT (e errnnrrrnnernenss Motor complete (X)- == =====rxrraemree- 1
J 132 M95004017 BITAITY MEX1B v vevverrnrcnvecenens Bolt M5X16+++sersssrensinsianannann. 18
J 133 M90421050 FR R Geeerrrrenmnarionennenennnans Washer 4---«=c-cctessanvasrsenrsnans 4
J 134 MB62A0523 NEAN R (X)) weremromeeniaiiananann Cog belt (X)===+eveerereeranaranianns 1
J 135 MA35A1781 AP T Q) eemrreerrnarerinenieanans, Belt clamper (X)+«+etereesmeaniiciien 2
J 136 M90604065 ENQRAT Bevvvvenmmmnnnnnincnaninaians E-type retaining ring 8-=-«-r==x=s=+s:- 4
J 137 MA21P0454 L L R R P PR Shaft-ss s srrrrsrrresnrinesaarnennnns 1
J 138 MB62A0767 A A S T R P R PR Cog pulley====rs==rsesrerrernacnacaas 1
J 139 MS02A2456 Y R A TY S oo Ball bearing=--=+=+-+=seceresecrnsonas 6
J 140 MA35A6758 7'51,-;% ................................ Bracketesecresrerrnranraiiaaniaa, 1
J 141 M95015021 uyjjgy-j-\y;\:;k‘)w MEX20:ssnnmmsesnnann Bolt M5X20=-++cssssssananasrncannnns 1
J 142 MB62A1523 NAN I (Y ) remeaemennininanenaan, Cog belt (Y)r-esereerarnanananiaaauns 1
J 143 MB61A0767 A S L RL TR R T Cog pulley = ==re=rererieranarinnnss,s 1
J 144 M91071004 - SW-MW7'39(FA'RY" M4X8-- ferneeeseas Screw M4X8 - -r=sreesmmrrsaanuanssns 8
J 145 MB61A0758 VU0 ERLE L LL L L LT LR PP PP PP R Bracket-=-r=+===rrsestsssatraonranas 1
J 146 M95011021 nyjjgy-j-\y;\-_;kM MBEX25+ s snvesssnannnnn Bol MBX25+++sssssnssccnnsrnannccens 1
J 148 MB61A1758 vy LA LR R R PP PP PP Bracket:ssseersrarannrancurrsacsnans 1
J 149 MB61A2767 N e R e AR Cog pulley ==+ rsererranenncianaiiaa. 1
J 150 MB61A1454 YOR )Y e e rnineiiiiiaaeae Y~drive shaft-==--strrreeerecnanncnes 1
J 152 M95043095  ATYL VY E—4JIET (Y)--eererereeeernans Motor complete (Y):=«--semrmrreersns 1
J 153 M90511050 HHF Berrrrrorrorenronnansiiensannns Washer 5---vseeeemememmnneiieien, 6
J 154 ‘ MS02A1454 D LR PP P R R PR TR Shafte«==r=srr2rerssescnnsarsnnnsnnns 1

17

PLK-E2516



SR Z HE()

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

18



[K15M 0 % 848 (1) _
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

Fie %£E #&3a—-F a B

no. Mod. _ Parts no.

K 101 MB62A2454 L IR L L L TR T T TP
K 102 MB62A0921 o P T gdygeeerersnrencannianiieneneans
K 103 ME25A0692 SN Y e
K 104 M92514045 OYASFyh M10=rrsemrreiniinieiinnaeae,
K 105 ME25A0390 YRGS e cinenneniiieiiiiiiiiiieennns
K 106 ME25A0781 YA M feerrnmrareammneinaaanniiiun,
K 107 M95031021 RYAYTFIFH UK Wb MEX12: 2w vvvevnsne
K 108 MS02A0778 TN S & b R T TR T PP PP
K 109 M90448037 PHIAY MAX12errreernmrernnncnanianns
K 110 M90505037 PHIRY MBX12eracrmrnrsmraracnannans
K111 ME25A0921 UZF7 991 LM-16UU—OP:-+ve=reaseaces
K112 M96004070 YZF77'9%2 LM=16UU:s=eevrmnrecnnecnns
K113 M91053020 AYAITFIFEARY MAXG- o vvernneneenens
K114 MB62A0455 Uy p R TR PR P P PP PR
K 115 M99002022  BTRYAYH Wb H3n'49% M5X10- -+

‘K116 A MBB62A2272 AOULG ceevrarieei s
K117 A ME40A0454 YIS e
K118 M90859004 SW-PW7'3T43Y" M3XGeeerrrrrrrmeenans
K119 MS02B0257 AT e
K 120 MS13A0572 TN Rreeevrra i
K 121 M90611060 BT rrsserannnrrnsnssssnsesnnsssacnasues
K122 M91056004 ~ SW—PW7'734%Y M4X10----rcrrennnees
K123 A ME40A0426 HHTereeevmaretnririreineisiarananae,
K 124 MB62A0228 FHIPF eeereerrrernieainiiienennnann,
K 125 MB61A2477 AR s e v e
K 126 MAZ20A0650 by 4 AREEER T PR PR PR RE PR PP IET
K127 M985005017 BITAIrh MBX10- v rmnreraerarannanns
K128 A M90421050 L 3 EE R LT T
K129 A M94006017 BIT4/9b MAX16----renmmeennerannn
K 901 MB62E4105 YMAFTHIRTF ereeevmrernnaniienannans

19

Description HE
Amt. Reg.
Shaft ................................ 1
Bearing .............................. ]
Bearing housing ...................... 1
NUt M10==-+rssesearsesasenansnrnnras 1
Y—drive shaft ........................ 1
Y-belt holder=+++=sssrseseeresassarss 1
Bolt Msx] 2 .......................... 1
Belt clamper ......................... 1
SCI’GW M4X1 2 ........................ 2
Screw MEX 12 = scerseraesnrsrnasnruns 1
Bearing LM=16UU-OP=----++seocvnensnn 1
Bearing LM—] 6UU .................... 1
Screw M4X6 ......................... 4
Shaﬂ-_ holder ......................... ]
BOIt M5X] 0 .......................... 2
Feed plate ........................... 1
Clamp stud .......................... 2
Screw M3X6 ......................... 2
Holder plate:«++=s=srarereareencaanns 2
Coil springs == ==r=srrrerararsnaananas 2
Pin .................................. 2
Screw M4X10 ........................ 4
SUPPOrt-=srerarrrssraranntinaniiaan. 2
Clamp adapter=====+=ssrermensaseeess 1
Stopper ............................. 1
Knurled knobe=+==+=srcseccssncassaan, 1
BOIt M5X10 .......................... 4
Washer 4e-+rrrvesocntanarsossnnansns 4
BOH’. M4X1 6 .......................... 4
Clamp frame assy= "+ ==+=sseserassnaee 1
PLK-E2516



S0 Z BB (2)

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

105 106 107 108

(102) (103)

"7

20



(L] % #45(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z£® B#&a3—F B A Description HE
no. Mod. _Parts no. Amt. Reg.
L 101 MBB2A0950  FHIL/ —crrrovnrrerssenanensirenanenns Pushing lever: ++==ssssarreaseenianens 2
L 102 MB61A3454 U A AR R R R TR PR PR Shafts=eerreresrertrreaccnscannnnnns:s 2

L 103 M95037021 AYAITTIEE SR Wb MEX16+ v veeeneee Bolt M5X1Be == rrrersrrrrrrrranennnes 2
L104 A MN55A0975 OYF IUR scvrrrraiiniaaiiinarennaania.. Connecting link=-==+=ss=rerernaeians 2
L 105 MB62A1434  ITVULS (DAA9FIRTIE) - vrvvnrrnnrnes Air cylinder (with quick joint)===+==-+-- 2
L106 A M90504065 ENGRATD 4o-venereernnnrairninnenanann E-type retaining ring 5--r-=r=r==r-r-o> 2
L 107 M90532060 L R R ) Pinscrssrcreensrecnraesccsiessnnaanns 1

L 108 MB62A0707 Y e LR L R T PP PP TP P PP Hanger==+=-===ssreesrncnocnnnarasnsn 1
L109 M91013004  SW-MW7'794FA'%Y MAX10+----------- Screw MAX10: -+ svressrrerreaniennne 2
L110 A M95001017 ETTF4ITIh MEX200 e - reererennernanans Bolt MOX20+ s rrrresssraserrnsessnns 4
L111 M9051 105'0 I - TR R Washer 5rrr=rreecernnnrsssascnnnceas 4
L112 M90421050 BH R feeeeoorearimmneaniinnannaiaeeas Washer 4++++rrerenssscenaroasincnces 2
L113 A M91007045 FYURME crcerrrrverotnrnraninaniananns Nut M4eersrererracorrnnanrssansnanas 2
L114 M94015021 OVAITFIFE Wb MAX20 - cevearereenanes Screw MAX20:««se-seereaeacaaraaaaa. 2
L115 MB62A0572 ] T2 7 L SpHinge - rrrrsh e a i 2

L 116 MB61A1477 AP cerr et e Stoppert«rresreesrreenatrianieiaaaas 4
L117 M94008070 1 A/ b TP PP E PR TR PP PP PR Slide bearing==+==r  ==ssrmereraarannn 4
L 118 M94001017 BIF459h MAX10 cemeerernrneiennana, Bolt M4X10:+rrcreescssannsrananrones 6

L 119 MB62A1957 1y SRR L Movable race====cresccerrancnnacen. 2

L 120 MA22A0477 AMI s srnnaiaaae it e e e i, Stopper--+-==r=scersrraratnananirnas 2
L 121 MA22A2957 b (e SRR R PP PR PRy Fixed race--+secsss=ssarearsnnancnncs 1

L 122 MB62A0957 o b (e SRR PR Presesassirecaasanns Fixed rage-= === rsesrassnssannsunnns 2
L 123 M94012017 BEITAITYE M3XBe e rrmrnnennannannaan Bolt M3X8++ ceerresesrancnncccascans 8

L 124 MB62A0263 P B A% I CE R P T PR PR PR PP Clamp bracket-=-=====-sssracerivaras 1

L 125 M91382045 FYP MG reereereanaeiae e Nut M5ecereresacnsnsanaacsrrannnscees 2
‘L 126 M91055020 OUAITFYEMARY MAXG v evvveennnnnnnn Screw M4X4-=r-serrersvecnncncanaans 2

21 PLK-E2516



M] DA/ —#4E
WIPER MECHANISM

22



[M]177 4 78— 4%
WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z® #fa—F m # Description Mg
no, Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
M101 A M91054004  SW-PW7'504FA%Y M4X8e--rnevnrenne Screw MAX8:: - eveceerersiinnnnes 2
M102 A M91056004  SW-PW7'734F}A%Y MAX10-<---c--n--- Screw MAX10: = s xeerreesrurasnaianns 4
M 103 M97356099 BYS T U e Cable (stop BZ)- =+ =rrresrmnrsacarsss 1
M 104 ME10E3601 (UL 2 ¢ EE R R PR e PP PP PR P Bracket = «*seescsresssnserannrvnanss 1
M 105 MB60A0915" LYYl e mmeenresienataneniinsinnnan, Lock rings====«srsrrmrurecsanaranans 1
M 106 MB61E1519 AN =YUJAF oornrvenonaienncaaniiines Solenoid (wiper)=-==+=r=erssranrieann. 1
M 107 M90317050 DI B T Y Washer 3+« sreanmncararasnanenens 2
M 108 M90307053 WEEH R Brreeerneaneniiiiananinna, Spring washer 3=+ =rsrsereraeiernase 2
M 109 M90875045 Fob M3eoorrrrreesnnnaneesiirnaeinens Nut M3-rrreeemenranreanrananainnnnss 2
M 110 MS02E0983 1N L R R R P P R P Wiper crank:=====r=sesssssrarencraras 1
M 111 MS02A4729 BRI Reerrernreerinnarnaeiionnaanan, Spring-« s r=rererararenaaaaaaaaas 1

M 112 M90802003  TIETRY 1/8(44)X45+w - ereernnenenen Screw 1/8(44)x4.5+++rsereracsecenes 4
M113 MB61A0436 U3 2 SRR R P P T PP PP Wiper crank==+=sreeseremsmmmrerarene. 1
M114 MS02A1477 AMIN ve e, Stopper = =rrrerererararariitiniaas 1
M 115 MS10A0982 AN = feemeanneraiianiianieaiiieies Wipper adapter-==r«+-=rssraercnrasen- 1
M 116 MB61E0982 AN = e et nireisiaaas Wiper shaftr=-esesoreresesnonnancnas 1
M117 M91057020 (7 U¥ e BN ,(*-‘/'. M3X4erceecornnrnccnns Screw M3X4erre-rereecararerrannnnns 1
M 118 MA20A0980 DY G R R LR LR PR R PR PR PP PRI Wiperss rerrerarmamerarancaananensn, 1
M119 A MEO3A0270 Y PAT L VLR R E R PR PP PP PP PP Push button®=====+-+rrerseraanrencas 1
M 901 ME10E0270 AR VAT YT e e e rrancininiinann, Switch asgy=+srrrssrersrariananaas 1
M 902 MB60E3339 AN =93 (T —9F)eeneemreainanaiiiennn Cover assy (with buzzer)=»«r=sss==--- 1

23 PLK-E2516



OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

[N] #&imigia

(105)

(105)

(117)

24



[N]$4:mige

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&| H&&I—F A Description #E
no. Mod. _ Parts no. Amt. Reg.
N 101 ME10A1780 IR remreer i Holder = =+ sssseerennnnersennnnsns 1
" N 102 MF10A2740 2 S Felt-rerrerrerrasrensraraecarnarcannas 1
N 103 MF60A0742 b2 IR LR R Caprrerrerrerrrmrretaectniainnaiens 1
N104 A MS14A1620 FARSHYYT AB=4N +=vvvevrerriacanannn, Nylon clip AB=4N+=+-erremeenernasss 1
N 105 M91054004 SW—PW7°§7’{'}"\.*“/‘ MAXB s rssnnrnnns Screw MAX8: e--=essrraannacanancens 16
N 106 MFO00A2780 r S R R P P P PP PR Y PP PR Holders = s everrrscnrennnnsnnncannnns 1
N 107 MN10AQ135 ;l-“l,lr’_e/‘ ............................. Oil gauge:----+==rs--teesreemareananns 2
N 109 MS01A8796 *)’/9 .................................. Holder== >crs=rsrssereranncannsevens 1
N 110 MB62E3148  WATEEIZ (TP 9 M RI)eerrevvnnnnnee Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing F)--- 1
N 111 MBGOE2148 . WATEEIZ (AUYUYY)rrrrererrecnnannnnn, Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam)- ===+ 1
N 112 MS01A1740 71}“. .................................. Feltrrreerserrnrncencnnnnninnncnnnens 1
N 113 MS03A2780 i R R T T Holder- = === -+eescsnnssnacccennnnnas 1
N 114 MFS80A0780 /R T R R P T Holder = =++sssssncececennisssannnnns 1
N 115 MS01A0740 71]”‘ .................................. Feltreeeesrrrraeracnnimnancnceancnaas 1
N 116 M94003099 F4AY9Yy7" AB~3N r=eerecernannessannns Nylon clip AB=3N==+esserrrecranreass 2
N 117 MN60A0620 -)-,fuyguyj" AB-5N =veererenencrnnannnn Nylon clip AB-5N:-:-rrsscenscenannas 2
N 118 ME25E0688 ~ N'ATEEJZ (AT EF 1) revennerrnnnrnennnns Oil pipe assy (hook left)-«««=«exrrsre- 1
N 119 MB62E4148 WATERIZT (BT Fh)--vverremnennaiannnn Oil pipe assy (hook center)=+-«=+=-+-- 1
N 120 ME25E1688  WA7'EEJE (BT 3§ )rererernnenns PRPEPR Oil pipe assy (hook right):««»=+==x2+- 1
N 121 MB62E1148 WATEEGE (W) e e emmnvennmmnennnes Oil pipe assy (needle bar):«-=+++-" e 1
N 122 MEO3E5688 NWATEEYR (LURYHY) e eeerrnrninenne Oil pipe assy (connecting rod)-=+=---- 1
N 123 MA20E3688 WATEEIR (DD GAR FhYreeveeennennss Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing C)- -+ 1
N 124 MS14A3780 7“1'9 .................................. Holder== scssseerreanrnaranncacannses 1
N 125 MF60A5740 71}“. .................................. Felterrrreerecrsranrasaceonaannssnans 1
N 126 MS14A0740 71}“‘ .................................. Felt-rerrrerrrsnanennnnnnnannansnnnss 1
N127 A ME25E3688  NWATLEIZ (Y3 IR0 GUm)-venrernnness Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R)- - - 1
N 128 MB60A1780 F X R L Holder=seresrrerracecannanesnnnannnn. 1
N 129 MB62E0148  NATEEJZ (hua)-veerernvnrennnrnennn, Oil pipe assy (circulation)=====x--+="+" 1
N 130 MS01A9796 r R R R PR P PP PP PR TP Holder====ccsrssarsrenacccencnnsnnns 1
N131 A MS10A0780 iy R PR PP T P PP PR PR Holder= =+« = srsesecncannrecanannnnns 1
N132 A ME20A1780 P e L L LR Holder== == sseesensecnnrrennannanss 1
N133 A MA20A1780 B oot Holders= ===+ rseseseesnsacnnacncns 1
25 PLK-E2516



P) EmEREHEE | |
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

105 v (101) 106 107

(101)

109 (103)

26



[PIR&H RERR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z® #&2—F m B _ Description ME
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
P 101 M91054004  SW-PW7'FT4TA %Y MAXB:werrevnnsen Screw M4X8- -« resreeeriiiiaaeiinne 12
P 102 M94003099 F40U9)97" AB=3Nseteernranacaianian. Nylon clip AB=3N=+--rsraraseraranns. 4
P 103 M90971004  SW-PWJ'5T4FARY M3X10:--ecveveres Screw M3X10:+«-+++ SITLIERETIRERE 4
P104 A ME25A1484 EUPYRLYF Xevrrrrneoerarocirernceians Detector Xr= =rserersresrrnenrnassre 1
P 105 ME10A0408 FUYaP4 L Xevrroresaranananiiannnenens Detector bracket X=+=--sssserencreass 1
P106 A ME25A2339 jJ,\‘; .................................. Cover  sreerrsansrnrrarssssnscsans 1
P 107 ME25A0389 Ly % ¥y T T R PR PP P PP Cable clamp:+=ss=rsesrmmsanrarann- 1
P 108 ME25A0408 Y aU L Yerreoreeeneiiraeiieniiie., Detector bracket Y---vsreervecnse e 1
P 109 ME25A0484 IYBYRLYF Yrvrrrrmerenernrsesnnraenes Detector Yerrrrreerseserranssanssrss 1
P 110 MB60A5339 PAYAN —reeerreeeeiiiiiiennnaiineses Circuit board cover==s===ccr=serasssus 1
P11 MB60A5780 N T CEE R LR C TP R R P PP Cord bushing (large)=====+srseemraras 1
P112 MB60A6780 TR T Ya gl Cord bushing (small)+=«=+==ecreeeasens 2
P113 MB60A5601 REYZINDL V¢ BT PR TP PP PPN Connector panel=++++ =rsrsesrancnnn 1
P114 A M90439037 SW7 FVLFA LY MAXB--vrreenervrvnann, Screw M4X8essssrrrsrarsarnsacncanns 1
P 115 K14M71725402 H=7 b (TUa~=4 ) verecerarnrornennaann, Cable (encoder)-s==sr=rrrsresseannuns 1
P 116 M91057004  SW-PW7'5T{FA'%Y MAX20:-==crnenes Screw M4X20:+«--vememeennaeeininns 4
P117 MB60A0366 DY FT s qe e tncrorannnsannanarinnnn Nylon bush==+sesrvseerreaaraneranans 4
P118 MB60A2352 DRy FT g qecnnraecarensntnaniiiianaen Nylon bush= = ===srerraraeranaiaannn. 4
P119  M95003096 PAYYIEF verrnerreasarriorsseninancn, Print circuit board-=ssesssesssssesoorsan 1
P120 A M90316050 L2 S T R R L LT T Washer 3esrrerrreceesrsuaiennananans 2
P 121 MB62A1599 FUUNY (FHEHI)-ceeererenniininnnan, Solenoid valve (presser bar lifting)--- - 1
P122 MB62A2599  FUUAY (JMFHT)eereceeerreniiienins Solenoid valve (work holder)s=++««==++ 1
P 123 M91035089 HALUHY ANT0T=01 = crrreveeranarennnann Muffler=eec=scarrreseracinsancanncnn 2
P 124 MA20A8571 UJ'&"):\'—"T' KQLO8-01S +rrrenmrersannns L—type quick joint=s====scrsarararnran 1
P 125 MB62A0757 7"57‘ .................................. Plugr-r=scrrrrrerererarannacnenens 1
P126 A M91276004  SW-PW7'5{FA'RY MAX30 «--vnnvenne Screw M4X30:eeserersvnnrcaaiannns 4
P 127 A MAT6A0495 AL —FIUMA—7 AST001—F0G: -+ rre Speed controller===«-=x=s>srmarsernns 1
P 128 MA20A6571 45412V Y KSJUO4—06 »-=rrrenrnancnee Y—type quick jointe=seessreerererananan 1
P129. A M91071004 SW-PW7'I3T4FA LY MAXB-r-emreeevrsne Screw M4XB-«ceerrreanrierianiaonens 7
P 901 MB62E0599 VYY) AR E R R R R PR PP P P Solenoid valve assy =+ = serrserserss 1
27 PLK-E2516



[Q F—7ILEf&%
TABLE & STAND

28



[Q]lF7F—7IVEfR

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z® ‘&K 1—F m A Description HE
no. Mod. _ Parts no. Amt. Reg.
Q 101 MB62A0595 TR e et Table top===r=r=rrerrrenrecenaaanans 1
Q102 K14M90451403 )Y b MBXTO: = cvvvrvrnnrennunenns Mounting bolt MBX70: « =+ = x-sceuenes 4
Q103 A M90710050 Mah R 8-rrrrerrrreenieiiaanaas Special washer 8-+ +resverariaaans 4
Q104 A M90802053 NWEFN R Berererarnmnaniiiniininaanes Spring washer 8=«sssererararareranans 4
Q105 A M92008045 Fyb MBerrrerrcrariininiiiiiinianines Nut M8:erssrrrrrecncsenncaanncannnnne 4
Q 106 MB60OA0368 E R S T R T R R Caster s s acssseacussnncrsancsnnson 4
Q 107 MB60A0719 [ 2 R/ZETER R ARRERLLTELLE Drawer: - =ss===seeccsssnecrrrncnsns 1
Q 108 M90406040 PHSEIRY D 45X3Br-vrmvreerencrcenan. Wooden screw 4.5X38: = =rereraces 4
Q109 A MB60A3957 DmJhrseseseassossersnrnncranesnssascnns Rails=sssrrrrsrmrenrsrsansnnsancarsnns 2
Q 901 MB60OE0Q150 PR RT e Leg assy === = ssrerecrnracsaracnns 1

29

PLK-E2516



ACCESSORIES(1)

Rl fHE&R)

30



[RIfH &) .
ACCESSORIES(1)
Fig ZTE #&Ia—F m A Description =4
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Reg
R 101 MS02A0128 YU DPXT1TH#18cxremavrernivnnaneans Needle DPX17#18 -+ xrerururenannras 4
R 102 MA10A0123 FE Yo in i Bobbin =+ serrrearranarirercnnsassnn. 3
R 103 MSO03A0417  TAT (4RTFAY)-wrreerermermennrnnees Tire (for bobbin winder):-««=+xxxexxe- 1
R 104 MB60A0419 RODYUT B renrre et Rubber cushion==+rssssesnsraacannans 6
R 105 MF40E0193 4*9}9',{759-}: .......................... _Cotton stand assy = rrrerressreennens 1
R 106 MB60A1990 F IO AT ARG e Pattern data F/De+==serreressnsrans 1
R 107 A MN52A1245 IYALIN Frrernmeannseeansnnnsananannanns Tension spring=--=====t==resresecarss 1
R 108 MFO1AQ565  AJMFITHAY - rererremrmmeneneennnn, Speed command disk adjusting plate - - 1
R 109 M82510FUS [ Gy TR R R P T P PR PRE P Fuse " === - s seruvecnncecinnnnnan 2
R 110 MSO03A0181 ARFUFAeeecerrnieiiieiiiaiiiciiinas Thread guide-«==-+===rrreserernrean. 1
R 111 MSO01A1976 OYRTR IUYF Jervrnrcerrrrnnianaaannas Hexagonal wrench 4-=«rscerersarerecs 1
R112 A MS02A2976 OYAGE TILOF Brrerremeereernnnaneans Hexagonal wrench 3« :=«==ssxererensne 1
R113 A MS02A1976 O IV UF 2.5 crereemraccncnnanenns Hexagonal wrench 2.5=++=x«xcxeeessns 1-
R114 A MS02A0976 DA GUUF 2evrrnecrncenncennennann. Hexagonal wrench 2=« x«-=xsxsceeennns 1
R115 A MS10A0976  RYAIR GUUF 1.5 rerrrreerrrnrrcennase Hexagonal wrench 1.5-xcssevreensnee 1
R 116 MAZ20A0613 MY YL eeererree it Head rest-=--t ttreeomemmanacannacen, 1
R117 MBO02A1608 |~'§4,\'_ (/3‘7) ......................... Screw driver (small)s=r=rs=rereraranas 1
R 118 MB02A0608 |~‘§,{,\’_ (flr’) ......................... Screw driver (middle)-=-+===--+eerus-=x 1
R 119 MFOOA0608 Fa,{,\‘_ (¢ X 0 LR T PR T PP Screw driver (large)---===-=r-esrernss 1
R 120 MM10A1479 ANTF 10=14cererueerinneersnsncaans Spanner 10=14-++--rerevranieecnanns 1
R121 MF10A0149 oy R R R P T R R Oiler with oils*e==rsssrreearranceneens 1
R 122 M96020021 OvhYTHI%R WA MBX55wrrererereeans. Bolt MBX55-++»resrrearsnonnsanscnacs 4
R 123 M96002017 FITAVI MBX12 vremrnnecinaniananens Bolt MBx12=c=rrrcrsureenrieannnnnncs 4
R 124 M90630050 PR 6518 crerurecnrorameannannnans Washer 6.5=18-+ssccvcssssrsanaaaass 4
R 125 M90624053 WERYH R Grrererernieeiieanananenne Spring washer G- -=x«r=resersererrnns 4
R 126 M91576045 Fob MBrerorrrreraereniiieriinneaanans NUut MBer=rresrsessnsacrnarnesnncanas 4
R 127 MB60A0560 FIYN Yo rerii it e et Hinge:rs=srreeerrmenrrmananiansnann, 2
R128 A MS06A0567 IFF1—F cerrrevesetnessarnacnncsnnnans Air tub@resrsremsmressareririrsacanns 1
R129 A M91010089 OyhsYryh YST-25"8 NP—202-«cecerees Socket-=-r-rssresessararrcaanaraanns 1
R 130 MAS30A0571 DUy FYE T KQHOB—02S »svevverorancns Quick jointr = sreremarmanranrnainanns 1
R131 A M90809065 ENARAD) Beveecrnnrniiicericncenann E—type retaining ring 5=====+=x=xsces=: 1
R132 A MS05A1976 OUAIE IUUF Grremremreirnnennnnnannss Hexagonal wrench 6++=+==ssrerureeans 1
R 133 A MSO05A0976 DY ILUF B-reverrrrecnnaraanaannans Hexagonal wrench 5==x=xersveeceranes 1
R134 A MF90A0976 Ry JLUF 1/87---rrvvrrireninnennn, Hexagonal wrench 1/87«««xsxsereeees. 1
R135 A MS02A0479 AN 13=1T ereenrnnanas ersrasesananes Spanner 13=17--«r=sersrrnrarensannss 1
R136 A MSI10A1976 ANTF B=0rerrrrecteraiatianinanaanan,s Spanner 8=0---«<eesrranraaricniraan 1
R137 A MS10A2976 ANT 6T errerrceornnnaiinaiinanes Spanner =7+ == rerrrrercaniaanians 1
R901 A ME20E0990  YATATAYE AT AR (4T4)reeerrrrnnrinen. System F/D (4discs)s ==« xsereereeeess 1
R 902 ME25E0691 IWYESBY e e e Clamp pad setr == = r=s=sresssernnes 1
31 PLK-E2516



ACCESSORIES(2)

HEEO?

32



[S1fFEam(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)

Fig Z®E #HI—F 2] Description #HE
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
S 101 MB62E0776 N S LR LR P PP PP Belt cover===+--scrrrersssannaarsnans 1
$102 M91067004 SW-PW7' 7343 MEX10- - renrancnnnns Screw MOX10srserresrssssnscancnnsas 3
S 103 M95001031 AR I MBesrrreverraeeisienniaennns Special bolt M5=«+r=reeerrenrsonaann. 1
S 104 MB62E0131 Vo0 L AR T TR P PR T PRI Oil pan- = =ssereerernmearetnnnnaanes 1
S105 A M90001043 x-‘,‘-‘yf}l, ................................ Stapler e rrrermrrre e 7
S 106 MF20A0130 F7 I e Oil bottles*»srrrrresresecirncnnnnnnss 1
S 107 M90306041 TNEIFY BAXIBrrevrrreearnininienes Wood screw 3.1x16--+=-rssremrrnene- 4
S 108 MB60A0420 ey O T R TR Tie holderseessrrrrvstsscenccaannnnns 2
S 109 M91056004 SW—PW7 57455 MAXT0- v svvreenernsn Screw MAX10-«+ s essseranramneenness 2
S 110 MB60A2620  FAOYYY7 AB~10N--+++rmsseeerrrnnne Nylon clip AB=10N= =+ +x=ssseessnss. 1
S 111 MB60A1620 FARUHYy7” AB~8BN--reeernvrincecaranns Nylon clip AB=8N-++-sererenraranaass 1
S 112 MB63A0797 o iy 2 A AL LT Film sheet=-==c=sssessrrerrasaccnnns 1
S 113 MB60A0201 A =i e Cord ties+r==vcerrrrrennnasnnrnncnces 2
S114 MG51A0201 i, R R P PP PR T PR P PP P R Cord ti@r==revrerrracensacacsannannns 1
S115 A MA20A0734 (b 5 e R TP P T TP E P T PP Polyethylene coversi==s=+=rersaraaaes 1
S 116 MB62A0777 VA LR MAB-=cnrrremmacaaiiiiiinnnanns V-belt M46++++- eesrrsssssencrnannuas 1
S 117 M97319099 F=7 0 (2293 9vua ) e s mrernnenannns Cable (input signal)-==s-=sssmnmeeenens 1
S 118 M97320099 =W (YU} )eerrmrecnenninnnanaann, Cable (solenoid)==+=rsseereresnacinnas 1
S 119 M97318099 F=T W B=R =TV D) reerrernennes Cable (servo motor)-==--=rxresusreres 1
S 120 MB61A5601 VE AR - TNJ L ¥ ¢ B R T Y Filter regulater adapter-=+-++==+=+=+-- 1
S121 M90409041 TNEIEY 4.5X20 -2 rrerornnncnannans Screw 4.5X20--csreccccaciriannancns 2
S122 A MB61A0963  JAMALE aL—8 (AT—YF)---rererernnenn, Filter regulator-+«« === ++-erueesesens. 1
s123 MA20A8571  LA'4Y%'T KQLOB-01S:+------rnvrrursns L-type quick joint:«««ssereerraerueees 2
S 124 M90511050 e I TR R PR PP P PP R P EE Washer 5 ++sr = rrecnsaacnanancsenns 2
S125 A M95003017 ETTAVYM MEX8 »-rreemcrnenvrnnnnanns Bolt MOX8 - rrerenseersaavsvannnaans 2
S 126 M860AOFSW TR F e eemarersnecateccerarsannnenns Foot switch= =+ rsessarsaccsarusacans 1
S 127 M90439037 SW7'IUFA RS MAXB:reerrenerncennnn. Screw MAX8:--=--screramrarnnnanssras 1
$901 A M97321099 F=T" W (W AR rerreerrnenrrnacnanns Cable (pulse motor)-+-==scerreerecens 1

33

PLK-E2516



AT av8—y
OPTION PARTS

103

104 @105

106 107,108 - 109,110

L O .

1M 112

101

117,118

34



[TIA T2 avi =y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z® H&Ha—F T Description g
no. . Mod. _ Parts no. Amt. Reg.
T101 MS03A0101 nj14 ('71{/3"7) (3 K EEEEE LR REPET PR Needle plate (for light) @ 1.6---«=-+--+ 1
T102 MS03A2101 MR (FYEIA]) G2.6--rrrvererenrnees Needle plate (for heavy) 2.6-+---««+" 1

T 103 MSO01A1616 FThRAYL (FYR/TP)ervereercerennnnns Inner hook clamper (for heavy):---+--- 1

T 104 MS17A1120 "'7]7].7 (79{/3'7) ....................... Inner hook (for heavy) ................ 1

T 105 MV30A1256 FThEYL (GAE/AY)rcerrnennrencnannns Presser foot (for light)=«-==-==eccsrsas 1

T 106 MV35A0106 BIAYL P3rercecrenmrearnarnnnianianas Presser foot (93-=-rrrmrrernernerass 1

T 107 MSO03A0256 FHAYL Pevvrrermeremreiiineinean presser foot hBrrrmrrnmenccnnreannas 1

T 108 MS03A1256 FHAYT P2erececess ersesscessserenenne Presser foot @92+ +rrxrrsrensssnsnnnns 1

T 109 MA35A0256 FHAYT p3--- SERLTETILETILERIIRTLLERE Presser foot (3--eeesrsrrrarraniees 1
T110 MA35A1256 FHEHPT G2rrevrvennnnsnsaanniniinnes Presser foot 92e-«eerrrrressissacans 1
T111 MS04E1210 BDAMFITEYF () evvvnrrerrrneneeenns Thread tension regulator assy-*=-***+* 1
T112 MF10A1245 b0 VO So 1LV Ve L) IEEEEERRTRE TR Spring (for pretension)s+=++=x=sreeran. 1
T113 MN10A3245 IVAANF (VLM FIGEIHIP) v eenneeenns Spring (for thread tension regulator)- -+ 1

T 115 MBGZE3105 ‘}Iyd‘ﬂ‘17597_-(71'1':/) .................... clamp frame assy (blank) ............. ‘l

T 116 M562A0272 991""'1{& (7"1':/) ---------------------- Feed plate (b'ank) -------------------- 1
T117 MB62A0762  FHAYIAS QT HHHEITY) reerrrennnenn Clamp plate (with ling)==««====ssrerees 1
T118 MB62A1762 FHFYILR QT.Hh FeuF)-vereernnese Clamp plates === s=ssremenrncnnnanans. 1

35 PLK-E2516



#3l
INDEX-1

MRI-F - A=Y Fig

Parts No. Page No.

= NN Fig
Parts No. Page No.

BRI
Parts No.

N Fig
Page No.

#M&a1-
Parts No.

~N=Y Fig
Page No.

K14M71725402 « P27 we P 115
K14M90451403 + P29 « Q 102
M82510FUS .. P31 o R 109
M860AOFSW .. P33 e S 126
M90001043 .. P33 « S 105

M90001060 . P11 . F 128,

M90101017 w= P15 . H 152
M90104036 .. P7 .. D 108
M90204060 . P5 .. C 163
M90306041 ws P33 .. S 107
M90307053 « P23 .. M 108
M90316050 o P27 o P 120
M90317050 ws P17  J 101

1 s P23 o M 107
M90325065 « P13 .. G 128
M90330065 - P9 .. E 105
M90406040 . P29 . Q 108
M90406064 . P9 .. E 140
M90409041 .. P33 .. S 121
M90421050 - P3 .. B 139

1 o P9 e E 102

1 e P17 e J 133

1 w P19 .. K128

1 o P21 e L 112
M90422050 . P15 = H 109
M90423060 .« P13 e G 145
M90424053 s P15 e H 108
M90439037 « P27 .. P 114

1 we P33 e §127
M90448037 .« P19 . K 109
M90500085 - P11 .. F 115
M90504065 « P21 .. L 106
M90505037 « P19 .. K110
M90511050 w: P3 e B 117

1 w+ P15 . H 160

1 e P17 o J 153

1 e P21 o L 111

1 w: P33 . S 124
M90512050 s P17 e J 105
M90513065 .« P15 .. H 136
M90532060 .+ P21 .. L 107
M90601064 .. P5 .. C 123
M90604065 . P17 o J 136
M90605010 «= P15 ... H 122
M90611060 w. P19 . K 121
M90624053 . P31 .. R125
M90630050 «= P31 . R 124
M90631050 s P3 we B 112

T we P13 . G123
M90632050 w» P13 = G 133
M90710050 .« P29 .. Q 103
M90802003 .. P11 .. F 129

1 e P23 e M 112
M90802053 « P29 . Q 104
M90806002 - P3 .. B 129

M90809065 « P31 .. R 131
M90814004 n P17 e J 102
M90815002 s P9 .« E 130
M90816004 .« P17 e J 121
M90823050 + P3 .. B 109
M90825002 - P15 « H 102
M90853002 «n P11 .. F 126
M90859004 ... P3 .. B 123
1 ws P7 = D 104

1 e P19 o K 118
M90875045 . P23 .. M 109
M90883080 .. P3 .. B 137
M90901002 . P5 .. C 162
M90906003 .. P3 .. B 120
1 o P15 o H 127
M90909003 « P3 .. B 125
) wx P13 s G115
M90920002 « P5 . C 108
M90922002 . P13 .. G 139
M90939002 . P5 .. C 109
M90971004 .. P27 . P 103
M90890002 .. P3 .. B 114
1 ws P7T D 113

1 ws P9 e E 136

1 s P15 o H 119
M91004067 +« P5 .. C 120
M91005067 += P5 .. C 122
M91007045 . P15 ... H 107
1 e P21 e L 113
M91010089 .« P31« R 129
M91011004 - P5 . C 144
M91013004 .. P5 .. C 103
) o+ P21 e L 109
M91035089 . P27 ... P 123
M91053020 o« P5 . C 142
1 o P9 o E120

1 wr P19 e K113
M91054004 . P3 .. B 103
1 w P5 .« C 140

1 o P15 . H118

1 ws P23 e M 101

1 o+ P25 = N 105

-1 ws P27 o« P 101
M91055020 . P5 .. C 119
1 o P21 o L 126
M91056004 ... P13 .. G 104
T o P15 . H 142

7 o P19 o K 122
T~ o P23 .. M 102

1 v+ P33 e S 109
M91057004 .. P3 .. B 128
1 o+ P27 o P 116
M91057020 . P5 ... C 128
1 we P23 o M 117
M91058004 . P7 .. D 101

M91058020
M91059004
M91066004
M91067004
M91071004
T
1
M91101017
M91101046
M91102045
M91104045
M91108001
M91109045
M91110002
M91112002
M91119002
M91127015
M91129015
M91131002
M91182080
M91203002
M91214015
M91219015
M91221001
M91223001
M91224001
M91276004
1
M91382045
T
M91503001
M91504031
M91506001
M91520002
M91551015
M91572045
M91576045
T
M91602001
M91602046
M91603003
M91606001
T
M91610046
M91652020
M91688015
M91689015
M91801035
M91802006
M91802045
T
M91803022
M91910080
M92008045
M92514045

o P13 G 113

- P9 . E103
w P3 . B 136
v P33 s S 102
w P3 . B138
o P17 o J 144
o P27 o P 129
w P15 .. H138
we P5 o C 149
w P15 o H 164
s P15 o H 150
w P15 . H 162
w P15 .« H 158
we P3 o B 127
ot P15 o H 106
w P9 . E 142
« P15 o H 101
o P15 o H 130
s P13 o G 146
wP3 = B135
“ws P11« F 101
o P15 1 H'133
e P13 o G 147
w P9 . E 144
o P9 o E122
w P15« H 131
we P5 wa C 102
v P27 . P 126
o P15 H112

e P21 e L 125 |

w P11 o F 111
w P13 o G 144
o+ P13 e G 136
w P9 . E112
wt P13 o G 125
e P13 e G 122
w+ P15 s H 145
o P31 . R 126
- P9 . E 118
o P5 we C117
o P13 o G 121
o P9 . E 133
o P13 . G 129
o P5 .« C 155

»e P15 s H 146 .

+ P13 » G 109
= P13« G 107
= P13 . G 101
- P9 « E 132
w P11« F 105
we P13 o G102
w P3 .« B 108
= P3 « B 105
w P29 « Q 105
w P19 . K104

M93001050
M83004021
M93006050
M93202047
M93220035
M94001017

T

1
M94003099

1
M94006017
M94008017
M94008070

‘M94012017

M94015021
M95001017
M95001021
M95001031
M95002001
M95002017
1
1
M95003001
M95003017
1
M95003021
M95003096
M95004017
M95004020
1
M95004021
1
M95005017
T .
M95006017
M95006020
M95011021
M95013021
M95015021
M95031021
M95037021
M95043095
M95044095
M95051021
M96001001
M96002001
M96002017
1
M96002020
M96004052
M96004070
M96020021
M97318099
M97319099
M97320099

- P9 - E 106
we P17 o J 108
- P11 . F130
e P13 e G 131
= P13 = G 130
=~ P3 « B 121
o P17 e J 113
w P21 o L 118
ws P25 »e N 116
we P27 e P 102
w P19 o K 129
vt P17 e J 120
we P21 o L 117
e P21 e L 123
= P21 e L 114
we P21 e L 110
w P11 e F 123
w P33 .« S 103
= P11 « F 104
- P3 - B118
w P15 e H 161
wr P17 e J 106
w P11 e F133
=+ P13 = G 150
ws P33 e S 125
w P15 - H 141
= P27 e P 119
o P17 e J 132
= P5 s G160
ws P13 o G 156
w P11 e F 107
=+ P15 « H 151
w P15 we H111
we P19 o K127
= P13 s G 154
= P9 o E 143
we P17 e J 146
o P17 e J 114
w P17« J 141
w P19 e K107
o P21 e L 103
w P17 e J 152
o P17 wa J 131
e P15 e H 163
e P17 e J 127
wr P17 o J 130
w P3 = B 113
= P31 .« R123
- P11« F114
w P15 e H 129
wr P19 o K112
= P31 . R122
w P33 e S 119
wr P33 o S 117
we P33 - S 118

36



#5l
INDEX-2

#BEHI-Y

Ny Fig
Page No.

i
Parts No.

N Fig

H&I-+
Parts No.

=y Fig
Page No.

&1
Parts No.

N=Y Fig
Page No.

Parts No.

M97321099
M97356099
M98003015
M99002022
M89006063
T
MAOQ4A1530
MA10A0120
MA10A0123
1
MA10B2476
MA10EQ746
MA16A0495
MA16E0210
MA20A0194
MA20A0257
MA20A0392
MAZ20A0458
MA20A0476
MA20A0584
MA20A0603
MA20A0613
MA20A0650

MA20A0734

MA20A0740
MAZ20A0980
MA20A1780
MA20A1910
MA20A4920
MA20A5920
MA20AB571
MA20A8571
)
MA20E3688
MA21P0454
MA22A0477
MA22A2957
MA30A0571
MA35A0256
MA35A1256
MA35A1781
MA35A2572
MA35A6758
MB02A0608
MBO02A1608
MBO5E0519
MB25A0426
MB25A1477
MB25A2477
MB45A0767
MB60A0201
MB60A0366
MB60A0368
MBGOA0419
MB60A0420

s P33 o S 901
s P23 .. M 103
s P11 ie F 108
o P19 4 K115
w P5 w C130
o P13 e G 114
s P5 ot C 104
e P11 o F 121

= P11« F119

= P31 . R102
w P15 H125
w P15 o H117
we P27 o P 127
w P5 «~ C904
= P5 = G127
= P7 +« D103
w P15 e H134
w P7 =« D105
w P5 « C105
= P5 « C141
= P15 -« H113
w P31 o« R116
w P19 o K126
we P33 » S 115
= P11 = F 113
s P23 wa M 118
w P25 o N 133
s P15 o H137
w P17 J 111
v P17 e J 107
v P27 e P 128
- P27 « P 124
= P33 . S 123
s+ P25« N 123
= P17 o J 137
- P21 w L 120
- P21 «. L121
= P31 «« R130
e P35« T 109
e P35 e T110
w P17 2 J 135
= P9 « E138
= P17 . J 140
« P31 .« R118
= P31 .« R117
w P15« H 144
= P3 ~ B116
v P17 4w J 118
= P17« J 109
v P17 w0 J 126
w P33 = S 113
st P27 e P 117
= P29 « Q 106
w P31 .« R104
w P33 e S 108

MB60A0429
MBG60A0560
MB60A06O1
MBG60A0694
MBG0A0719
MB60A0740
MB60A0750
MB60A0915
MB60A1429
MBG0A1601
MB60A1620
MBG60A1780
MB60A1990
MB60A2352
MBG60A2406
MBG60A2601
MB60A2620
1}
MB60A3957
MBG0A5339
MB60A5601
MB60A5780
MBG0A6780
MB60AS601
MB60EO150
MB60E0234
MBGOE0682
MBGOE 1682
MBGOE2148
MBG6OE2750
MB60E3339
MBGOE6339
MB61A0436
MB61A0571
MB61A0601
MB61A0758
MB61A0767
MB61A0963
MB61A1454
MB61A1477
MB61A1758
MB61A2477
MB61A2767
MB61A3454
MB61A5601
MB61E0519
MB61E0982
MB61E1519
MB62A0228
MB62A0263
MB62A0272
MB62A0339
MB62A0352
MB62A0453
MB62A0454

'Page No.

we P17 o J 119
w P31 e R 127
ws P3 s B 126
w P9« E111
s P29 w Q 107
o P11 e F 102
=~ P3 « B111
w P23 »e M 105
we P17 s J 115
s PS = G118

we P33 e S111.

- P25 . N 128
o P31 we R 106
e P27 o P 118
wr P9« E 101
= P17 = J 118
w P3 B 141
o P33 = S 110
o P29 = Q 109
w P27 P 110
o P27« P 113
e P27 = P 111
o P27 = P 112
« P7 . D 106
« P29 . Q 901
o P9 o E 904
o P9 w E113
- P9 - E 901
o P25 oo N 111
o P5 = G129
o P23 . M 902
w P3 . B 124
e P23 o M 113
o P17 J 128
= P3 - B 101
o P17 = J 145
o P17 J 143
o P33 S122
o P17 e J 150
o P21 o L 116
o P17 e J 148
e P19 e K 125
o P17 = J 149
o P21 e L 102
o P33 e $120
e P15 H 114

wor P23 o+ M 116

s P23 . M 106
w P19 o K 124
o P21 o L 124
o+ P35 e T 116
w P3 e B 107
e P5 e G131
ws P11 e F 132
s P15 o H 132

MB62A0455
MB62A0456
MB62A0470
MB62A0523
MB62A0572
MB62A0595
MB62A0601
MB62A0626
MB62A0707
MB62A0757
MB62A0762
MB62A0767
MB62A0777
MB62A0921
MB62A0950
MB62A0957
MB62A1352
MB62A1407
MB62A1434
MB62A1454
MB62A1470
MB62A1523
MB62A1599
MB62A1601
MB62A1762
MB62A1957
MB62A2272
MB62A2359
MB62A2454
MB62A2599
MB62A4601
MB62A5352
MB62A6339
MB62A6352
MB62A7339
MB62E0131
MB62E0148
MB62E0450
MB62E0599
MB62E0776
MB62E0849
MB62E0956
MB62E0957
MB62E0975
MB62E1148
MB62E2339
MB62E24717
MB62E2601
MB62E2957
MB62E3105
MB62E3148
MB62E3339
MB62E4105
MB62E4148
MB62E4339

v P19 s K114
o P17 o J 125
wP3 . B115
o P17 J 134
o P21 os L 115
e P29 e Q 101
wr PT o D 107
s P13 o G 140
o P21 - L 108
o P27 o P 125
s P35 s T 117
s P17 o J 138
« P33 .. S 116
e P19 s K 102
e P21 ou L 101
o P21 on L 122
w PT w D114
e P17 e J 117
s P21 ou L 105
o P17 o J 128
o P15 o H 120
v P17 s J 142
e P27 e P 121
w P7 . D102
wm P35 . T 118
o P21 oe L 119
o P19 e K116
wt PT wa D 111
e P19 K 101
e P27 o P 122
e P3 . B122
w P7 D116
we P7 s D 119
w P7 D118
v P7 o D115
~ P33 . S 104
o P25 o N 129
o P11 wu F117
oo P27 o P 901
e P33 o S 101
w P3 .. B 106
e P11 ws F 901
e P17 os J 103
o P15 H 139
e P25 o N 121
w P7 = D110
e P17 s J 112
o P17 e J 104
e P17 4a J 110
o P35 o T 115
o P25 .« N 110
w PT D112
o P19 i K 901
w P25 .« N 119
s PT o D117

MB62E4339
MB63A0797
MEOQ3A0270
MEO3E5688
ME10A0148
ME 10A0261
ME10A0408
ME10A0572
ME10A0742
ME10A0763
ME10A0956
ME10A1252
ME10A1780
ME10A1956
ME10A6910
ME10A7910
ME10E0270
ME 10E0452
ME10E1830
ME 10E3601
ME20A1780
ME20E0990
ME25A0230
ME25A0339
ME25A0389
ME25A0390
ME25A0408
ME25A0434
ME25A0454
ME25A0477
ME25A0484
ME25A0530
ME25A0551
ME25A0571
ME25A0600
ME25A0601
ME25A0682
ME25A0692
ME25A0738
ME25A0781

ME25A0833.

ME25A0921
ME25A0950
ME25A1454
ME25A1484
ME25A2339
ME25E0190
ME25E0331
ME25E0688
ME25E0691
ME25E1688
ME25E3688
ME40A0426
ME40A0454
ME40A0571

= P7T = D120
o P33« S 112
= P23 » M 119
we P25« N 122
we P11 e F 112
w P13 e G 103
w P27 « P 105
« P13 «« G 105
w P3 . B 104
ws P13 e G111
-~ P13 G124

w P13 o G142

o P25 0 N 101
o P13 o G 118
o P13 o G 110
o P13 o G 112
~ P23 e M 901
o P11 o F 902
o P3 e B 102
o P23 . M 104
e P25 e N 132
o P31 o R 901
= P9 E 121
w P3 . B134
o P27 o P 107
o P19 o K 105
o P27 o P 108
e P13 wa G 153
w P9 . E 139
o P13 o G 149
= P27 . P 109
o P5 e G110
w P5 o G107
o P13 e G 152
= P5 w G101
= P13 = G 151
o P9 o E 141
o P19 e K 103
~ P13 G148
= P19 . K 106
e P9 e E 137
e P19 o K 111
o P5 = G 106
o P13 v G 155
o P27 . P 104
o P27 s P 108
w P5 = C 902
= P9 o E 906
~ P25 ... N118
e P31 en R 902
o P25 « N 120
o P25 e N 127
o P19 o K 123
o P19 K 117
e P13 e G 157

37

PLK-E2516



#5l
INDEX-3

BRI A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No.

&1
Parts No.

A=Y "Fig
Page No.

BRI~ AV Fig
Parts No. Page No.

I+
Parts No.

~
Page

Fig
No.

MFOOAO181 we P5 w C 145
MFOOA0608 « P31 « R 119
MFO0A2780 . P25 « N 106
MFOOE0G550 w P5 = C 903
MFO1A0181 . P9 . E 131
MFO1A0259 « P9 . E 107
MFO1A0476 « P9 +. E 110
MFO1A0565 «« P31 . R 108
MFO1A1476 « P9 . E 108
MF10A0149 . P31 . R 121
MF10A0181 ws P5 w C 161
MF10A0187 w P5 « C 156
MF10A0267 v P13 o G 137
MF10A0325 w= P9 .« E 135
MF10A0553 e P5 « G 157
MF10A0555 w« P5 « C 114
MF10A0708 w P5 «. C 158
MF10A1245 v P35 o T 112
MF10A1555 = P5 s G 147
MF10A2740 v P25 .. N 102
MF20A0130 « P33 .. S 106
MF21D0181 v« P9 . E 128
MF36A0245 v P5 . C 148
MF36A0750 ws P15« H 103
MF36A1180 « P5 = C 143
MF40E0193 . P31 = R 105
MF60A0700 w P13 . G 126
MF60A0742 « P25 .. N 103
MF60A2740 . P9 . E 123
MF60A5740 « P25 «. N 125
MF70A0350 . P13 . G 143
MF70A0352 « P9« E 117
MF70A1180 « P5 . C 159
MF80A0780 v P25 . N 114
MF90A0361 v P15 . H 104
MF90A0553 s P5 . C 146
MF90A0976 v P31 . R 134
MG30A0664 we P9 w E 127
MG30A0740 v P13 wu G 117
MG30A0760 s P13 w G 901
MG30A0833 « P13 w G 120
MG30B0226 - P13 «. G 108
MG30B0740 e P13« G 127
MG43A0181 ws P5 w C 150
MG50A0740 = P9 .« E 114
MG51A0201 s P33 o S 114
MG75A0265 « P13 w G 135
MG75A1476 w P5 . C 111
MM10A1479 v P31« R 120
MM11A0245 = P5 « C 115
MM11A0352 s P11« F 110
MM11A0556 s P5 « C 152
MM11A0702 v P5 « C 116
MN10A0135 v P25 « N 107
MN10A1456 « P9 .. E 104

MN10A3245
MN52A1245
1
MN55A0975
MN60A0620
1
MN60A0750
MN70A1780
MN72A1694
MS01A0121
MSO01A0160
MS01A0192
MSO01A0329
MS01A0348
MSO01A0350
MS01A0361
MS01A0383
MS01A0477
MS01A0508
MS01A0572
MS01A0611
MS01A0660
MS01A0663
MSO01A0740
MS01A0761
MS01A0833
MS01A0891
MSO01A1392
MS01A1476
MSO1A1572
MSO1A1616
MS01A1739
MS01A1740
MSO01A1976
MS01A2392
MS01A2572
MS01A3352
MS01A8796
MS01A9796
MSO1E0351
MS01E0430
MS01E0580
MSO1E0975
MS02A0128
1
MS02A0463
MS02A0479
MS02A0778
MS02A0976
MS02A1454
MS02A1477
MS02A1976
MS02A2456
MS02A2976
MS02A4729

ar P35 T 113
w P9 « G153
= P31 e R 107

o P21« L 104 |

w P3 .. B 140
wr P25 e N 117
o P15 o H110
w P13 s G 116
w P9 . E 109
vt P11 o F 125
o P3 . B132
« P15 .« H135
o P11 e F127
w+ P15 s H 147
o P9 .« E 124
w P3 = B119
w P9 e E 905
w P3 . B133
« P11 o F 106
e+ P11 s F 131
o P11 s F122
o P9 . E 126
w P9 . E 125
o P25 s N 115
o P11 s F 116
« P11 . F 103

ws P11 s F109

wer P15 o H 159
o P15 o H 124
s P15« H 148
ws P35 o T 103
s P3 o B 131
s P25 o N 112
o P31 o R1T1
woe P15 o H 157
ws P15 o H 155
ws P15 . H 901
s P25 .. N 109
o P25 . N 130
o P15 o H 149
s P15 e H 140
o P9 . E 902
ws P15 o H 153
o P9 . E 129
= P31« R 101
e P13 s G 902
s P31 o R135
e P19 e K 108
ws P31 e R 114
e P17 o J 154
o P23 o M 114
we P31 o R 113
as P17 e J 139
e P31 o R112
w P23 M 111

MS02B0257 = P19 « K 119
MS02E0460 « P13 w. G 119
MS02E0983 w P23 « M 110
MS03A0101 «« P35 - T 101
MS03A0181 « P31 .. R110
MS03A0256 « P35 . T 107
MSO03A0262 « P13 « G 138
MS03A0417 +« PS5 . C 126

1 w P31 -« R103
MS03A0703 «« P13 »« G 132
MSO03A1101 . P15 - H 123
MS03A1256 .~ P35 .. T 108
MS03A1572 = P13 = G 134
MS03A2101 + P35« T 102
MSO03A2780 « P25 .« N 113
MS03A6154 . P13 . G 106
MS03B0838 .. P15 -~ H 128
MSO03E0662 « P9 - E 134
MS04E1210 w P35« T 111
MS05A0976 . P31 .. R 133
MS05A1976 . P31 .. R 132
MS06A0567 . P31 .. R 128
MS07A0228 .+ P15 = H 105
MS08A0454 « P15 .. H 156
MS08A0616 - P11 . F 120
MS08A0708 -« P15 « H 154
MSO09A0950 «« P11 .« F 124
MS10A0232 . P9 .~ E 903
MS10A0780 w« P25 » N 131
MS10A0976 + P31« R 115
MS10A0982 . P23 .« M 115
MS10A1456 .. P3 .. B 110
MS10A1740 « P9 .. E 115
MS10A1976 +~ P31+« R 136
MS10A2976 « P31 .« R 137
MS13A0572 s P19« K120
MS14A0350 s P5 «. G121
MS14A0553 « P5 . C 113
MS14A0572 s+« PS5 = C 124

MS14A0740 + P25 ... N 126
MS14A0838 « P15 «« H 126
MS14A1180 « PS5 « C 112
MS14A1620 . P25 « N 104
MS14A3601 . P15 o H 143
MS14A3780 «« P25 .~ N 124
MS14E0180 =+ P5 -« C 901
MS17A0125 .. P11 .. F 118

MT60A0802 .. P5 « C 154
MV30A0256 « P13 = G 141
MV30A1256 s« P35 o« T 105
MV35A0106 . P35« T 106
MVBBA0740 ws P9 . E 116

MS14A0682 «+ P9 « E 119

MS17A1120 . P35« T 104 -

38



—— MEMO

PLK-E2516



—— MEMO

PLK-E2516



. ==FEREXEH c0-soresrrERIon 2--3c2EREL)
BREWLWADEIITREAESE
F AL AT LABEAE MBHES BEHMSETL—7 T104-6212 RAMbREHE1-8-12 £ 7 A8 T—Z 145
REBERS (03)6221-6160 REF A XES (03)6221-6168

S MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM

OFFICE TOWER “Z" 14F 8-12 1chome, Harumi CHUO-KU, TOKYO 104-6212, JAPAN
Phone : +81-3-6221-6060 Fax : +81-3-6221-6076

DR, 200306 ARGTY. GH. AEYLLICHREEET 5 LRBYETOTITRESL, 2003 £ 06 A fERK





